

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 額	備 考
5. TRAINING ROOM						
5-1	給水設備工事 [ 材 工 ]	式	1	261,000 166,000	427,000	
5-2	排水通気設備工事 [ 材 工 ]	"	1	97,000 99,000	196,000	
5-3	衛生器具設備工事 [ 材 工 ]	"	1	559,000 99,000	658,000	
5-4	空気配管設備工事 [ 材 工 ]	"	1	420,000 281,000	701,000	
5-5	エンジン排気設備工事 [ 材 工 ]	"	1	92,000 82,000	175,000	
5-6	梱包費	"	1		113,300	
5-7	現場雑費	"	1		45,700	
	計				2,816,000	

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 ・ 寸 法	単 位	数 量	単 価	金 額	備 考	
3-1	給水設備工事(材料)						
	エンビライニング鋼管(W)	m	75	478	35,475		
	"	"	4	655	2,620		
	"	"	16	865	13,840		
	"	"	14	995	13,930		
	"	"	41	1,340	54,940		
	" 継手類	式	1		85,000		
	ガードバルブ(JIS-SK)	ヶ	5	960	4,800		
	保温材料	式	1		1,110		
	遮熱材料	"	1		4,886		
	消耗品雑材料	"	1		19,199		
	穴明補修材料	"	1		19,200		
	スリープインサート材料	"	1		6,000		
	材料計					261,000	
	給水設備工事(工費)						
配管工費	式	1			96,342		
根伐埋戻し	"	1			16,740		
器具取付費	"	1			1,500		

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	単 位	数 量	単 価	金 額	備 考
	保 証 工 事	式	1		459	
	盗 発 工 事	"	1		6,164	
	穴 明 補 修 費	"	1		20,000	
	スリ-ア-ブライザ-ト受	"	1		10,000	
	試 験 費	"	1		10,000	
	場 内 小 運 搬 費	"	1		4,795	
	工 費 計				166,000	
	計				427,000	

番 号	名 称・形 状・寸 法	単 位	数 量	単 価	金 額	備 考
5-2	排水通気設備工事(材料)					
	V P 30A	m	22	140	3,080	
	" 40A	"	77	204	15,708	
	" 50A	"	52	289	15,028	
	" 継手類	式	1		27,000	
	掃除口(COA)AOC 50A	ヶ	6	1,640	9,840	
	排水金物(C) 40A	"	5	3,100	15,500	
	バンドキャップ(埋込) 40A	"	3	1,000	3,000	
	消耗品雑材料	式	1		3,000	
	穴明補修材料	"	1		3,000	
	スリープインサート材料	"	1		1,844	
	材料計				97,000	
	排水通気設備工事(工費)					
	配管工費	式	1		23,148	
	添付処理し	"	1		46,788	
	器具取付費	"	1		12,600	
	穴明補修費	"	1		7,000	
	スリープインサート費	"	1		4,000	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	試 験 費	式	1		4,000	
	場内小運搬費	"	1		1,464	
	工賃計				99,000	
	計				196,000	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 · 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
5-3	衛生器具設備工事(材料)					
	洗面器 L-221	組	14	22,760	318,640	
	化粧鏡 TS-119AES	枚	14	9,760	136,640	
	化粧棚 S-3	ヶ	14	1,550	21,700	
	水石付人入 TS-126AS	"	14	3,080	42,420	
	水栓類 T-27-13(BOX共)	"	2	6,170	12,340	
	消耗品雜材料	式	1		27,260	
	材料計				559,000	
	衛生器具設備工事(工費)					
	器具取付費	式	1		82,880	
器具調整費	"	1		8,000		
場内小運搬費	"	1		8,620		
工費計				99,000		
	計				658,000	

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	単 位	数 量	単 価	金 額	備 考
5-4	空気配管設備工事(材料)					
	SGP(W-S) 15A	m	78	184	14,536	
	" 25A	"	29	330	9,570	
	" 32A	"	172	439	75,508	
	" 50A	"	6	698	4,158	
	" 継手類	式	1		60,000	
	" 支持金物	"	1		80,000	
	ストップバルブ(16K) 15A	ヶ	27	4430	119,610	
	25A	"	1		6,090	
	32A	"	4	7,890	31,560	
	Y型ストレーナ (16K) 15A	"	3	2,780	8,340	
	トラップ 15A	"	3	8,200	24,600	
	盗犯材料	式	1		10,914	
	消耗品雑材料	"	1		10,114	
	穴明補修材	"	1		10,000	
	スリーブインサート材料	"	1		5,000	
	材料計				420,000	

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 位 価	金 額	備 考
	空気配管設備工事(工費)					
	配管工費	式	1		174,405	
	板仗取戻し	"	1		4,045	
	器具取付費	"	1		12,880	
	塗架工事	"	1		18,880	
	穴明補修費	"	1		80,000	
	スリープインサート費	"	1		20,000	
	試験費	"	1		20,000	
	場内小送搬費	"	1		6,890	
	工費計				281,000	
	計				701,000	



番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	単 位	数 量	単 価	金 額	備 考
5-5	エンジン探気設備工事(材料)					
	S.G.P(W) 65A	㎡	42	998	41,706	
	" 継手類	式	1		25,100	
	" 支持金物	"	1		6,800	
	防 虫 網 65A	ヶ	5	1,800	9,000	
	造 架 材 料	式	1		1,997	
	消 耗 品 雑 材 料	"	1		4,897	
	穴 明 補 修 材 料	"	1		2,000	
	スリープインサート材料	"	1		2,000	
	材 料 計				93,000	
	エンジン探気設備工事(工費)					
	配 管 工 費	式	1		52,088	
	器 具 取 付 費	"	1		4,500	
	造 架 工 費	"	1		2,568	
穴 明 補 修 費	"	1		9,000		
スリープインサート費	"	1		6,000		
試 験 費	"	1		6,000		
場 内 小 運 搬 費	"	1		1,894		

号	名称·形状·尺寸	单位	数量	单	值	金	额	价	号
	工费					82.000			
	右					175.000			

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 ・ 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 価	金 額	備 考
6-4	浄化槽設備工事(材料)					
	A.水 槽 工 事					
	直板仮設材料	式	1		780	
	砂地築材料	m <sup>2</sup>	1.1	2,070	2,277	
	レ ン ガ	"	0.7	7,650	5,355	
	鉄筋コンクリート	"	4.4	9,900	43,560	
	無筋コンクリート	"	0.2	9,900	1,980	
	鉄 筋	ton	0.8	63,500	50,800	
	型 枠	m <sup>2</sup>	39	1,360	53,040	
	モルタル防水	"	22.6	1,280	28,928	
	モルタル金ゴテ	"	5.2	920	4,784	
	編 鋼 板 葺	式	1		2,500	
	人 孔 鉄 葺 450φ	枚	2	9,000	18,000	
	" 300φ	"	1		6,800	
	仕 切 板	式	1		10,500	
	砕 石	m <sup>3</sup>	0.8	4,000	1,200	
	水 ッ ト	m	2.1	250	525	
	パーライト珪砂	m <sup>3</sup>	0.8	10,000	8,000	
	小 計				288,479	

番	号	名 称	形 状	寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 額	備 考
		B. 機械設備工事							
		ポンプ	フ	水中汚水ポンプ 40A×0.1m <sup>2</sup> /min×3m×0.25kW	台	2	46,000	92,000	
		フロワ	-	20A×0.03m <sup>2</sup> /min X0.1m <sup>2</sup> ×30W	台	1		30,000	
		波留器	器	塩ビ製: 75A×800L	"	1		30,000	
		ディフューザー	-	75A×800L	ヶ	1		4,000	
		建築材料			式	1		500	
		小計						156,500	
		C. 配管設備工事							
		グートバルブ		BC5K.40A	ヶ	2	3,000	6,000	
		"		" .20A	"	1		960	
		チェックバルブ		BC10K.40A	"	2	3,600	7,200	
		V P		100A	m	4	860	3,440	
		"		40A	"	8	204	1,632	
		"		20A	"	1		320	
		" 継手類			式	1		4,310	
		" 支持金物			"	1		1,617	

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	単 位	数 量	単 価	金 額	備 考
	小 計				25,479	
	D. 電気設備工事					
	制御盤	面	1		400,000	
	レベルスイッチ	ヶ	2	10,000	20,000	
	配線・配管	式	1		5,000	
	接地工事材料	"	1		1,000	
	小 計				426,000	
	材料計				841,458	
	浄化槽設備工事(工費)					
	A. 水槽工事	式				
	直接板設置	"	1		13,800	
	土工事	"	1		174,202	
	コンクリート工事	"	1		46,320	
	左官工事	"	1		8,428	
	金物工事	"	1		40,000	
	砕石・ネットパライト工事	"	1		32,000	
	場内小運搬費	"	1		5,000	
	小 計				819,750	

号	名称、形状、寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	備	考
	B. 機械設備工事						
	掘付工事	式	1		86,000		
	造設工事	"	1		2,500		
	小計				88,500		
	C. 配管設備工事						
	配管工事	式	1		8,000		
	造設工事	"	1		500		
	小計				8,500		
	D. 電気設備工事						
	盤取付、配管、配線工事	式	1		29,000		
	小計				29,000		
	工費計				895,750		
	合計				1,287,208		

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 · 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
6-5	福 包 袋 封	式	1		87,500	
					87,500	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 · 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
5-6	相 包 費	式	1		113,800	
	計				113,800	



番号	名称・形状寸法	単位	数量	単価	金額	備考
6-1	給水設備工事 [ 材料 工費 ]	式	CHECK 1	GATE 39,000 26,000	65,000	
6-2	排水通気設備工事 [ 材料 工費 ]	"	1	69,000 49,000	118,000	
6-3	衛生器具設備工事 [ 材料 工費 ]	"	1	90,000 19,000	109,000	
6-4	浄化槽設備工事 [ 材料 工費 ]	"	1	841,458 395,750	1,237,208	
6-5	租 包	"	1		87,500	
6-6	現場雑費	"	1		33,292	
	計				1,650,000	

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	単 位	数 量	単 価	金 額	備 考
6-1	給水設備工事(材料)					
	エンビライニング鋼管(W)					
	"        20A	m	13	473	6,149	
	"        25A	"	3	655	1,965	
	"        32A	"	5	865	4,325	
	"        50A	"	5	1,340	6,700	
	"    懸乎類	式	1		18,400	
	"    塗・梁材料	"	1		640	
	"    消耗品雑材料	"	1		2,000	
	"    穴明補修材料	"	1		2,821	
	"    スリープインサート材料	"	1		1,000	
	"    材料計				39,000	
	給水設備工事(工費)					
	配管工費	式	1		15,501	
	板仮掘戻し	"	1		2,092	
	造設工事	"	1		810	
	穴明補修費	"	1		3,100	
	スリープインサート	"	1		2,097	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	試 驗 費	式	1		1,550	
	場 内 小 運 搬 費	"	1		850	
	工 費 計				26,000	
	計				65,000	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 · 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 額	備 考
6-2	排水通気設備工事(材料)					
	L P 40A	π	2	1,150	2,300	
	" 撥脱金具	式	1		700	
	V P 30A	π	4	140	560	
	" 40A	"	19	204	3,876	
	" 50A	"	20	239	5,780	
	" 65A	"	9	369	3,321	
	" 75A	"	7	561	3,927	
	" 100A	"	2	860	1,720	
	" 継手類	式	1		15,400	
	掃除口(COA) 50A	ク	1		1,640	
	" 80A	"	1		2,810	
	床排水金物(T-5A) 50A	"	1		3,820	
	流し排水金物(T-14A) 40A	"	1		3,490	
	ベンドキャップ(埋込) 50A	"	1		1,200	
	マンホール(防炎中耐) 350φ	枚	1		5,200	
	汚水研 360φ	ク	1		5,708	
	保溫材料	式	1		1,518	
	消耗品雜材料	"	1		2,730	

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	単 位	数 量	単 価	金 額	備 考
	穴明補修材料	式	1		2,200	
	スリープインサート材料	"	1		1,100	
	材 料 計				69,000	
	排水通気設備工事(工費)					
	配管工費	式	1		13,986	
	研築造工事	"	1		4,150	
	根伐掘戻し	"	1		18,395	
	器具取付費	"	1		4,500	
	保溫工事	"	1		630	
	穴明補修費	"	1		2,098	
	スリープインサート費	"	1		2,492	
	試 験 費	"	1		1,399	
	場内小運搬費	"	1		1,350	
	工 費 計				49,000	
	計				118,000	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
6-3	衛生器具設備工事(材料)					
	トノ口便器 C-97	組	1		27,740	
	小便器 U-23(T-60RN)	"	1		14,970	
	洗面器 L-221	"	1		22,760	
	化粧鏡 TS-119AE5	枚	1		9,760	
	化粧棚 S-3	枚	1		1,550	
	水石付入 TS-126AS	"	1		3,030	
	水栓 T-23B-13	"	1		1,330	
	消耗品雜材料	式	1		40,000	
	風呂箱入養生費	"	1		4,860	
	材料計				90,000	
	衛生器具設備工事(工費)					
	器具取付費	式	1		14,493	
	風呂箱入養生費	"	1		1,449	
	器具調整費	"	1		1,558	
	場内小遣投費	"	1		1,500	
	工費計				19,000	
	計				109,000	

番号	名称・形状・寸法	単位	数量	単価	金額	備考
	7. AIR COMPRESSOR HOUSE					
7-1	給水設備工事 材料 [ 工費 ]	式	1	27,000 14,000	41,000	
7-2	コンプレッサー用冷却水設備工事 材料 [ 工費 ]	"	1	1,249,000 257,000	1,506,000	
7-3	梱包費	"	1		101,000	
7-4	現場雑費	"	1		33,000	
	計				1,681,000	

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	単 位	数 量	単 価	金 額	備 考
7-1	給水設備工事(材料)					
	エンビクイエング鋼管(W) 20A	m	17	473	8,041	
	" 継手類	式	1		5,700	
	" 支持金物	"	1		1,300	
	グートパンプ(JIS-5K)(外) 20A	台	2	960	1,920	
	保温材料	式	1		7,850	
	漁袋材料	"	1		830	
	消耗品雑材料	"	1		1,359	
	材料計				27,000	
	給水設備工事(工費)					
	配管工費	式	1		7,191	
	根伐埋戻し	"	1		697	
	器具取付費	"	1		600	
	保温工事	"	1		3,260	
	漁袋工事	"	1		1,070	
	筑験費	"	1		719	
	場内小運搬費	"	1		463	
	工費計				14,000	
	計				41,000	



番	号	名 称 ・ 形 状 ・ 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 額	備 考
7-2		コンプレッサー用冷却水設備工事(材料) クーリングタワー 冷却能力 20.0RT 冷却水出入口温度 40.0°C~50.0°C 送風機動力 3φ415V 0.4KW	台	1		418,000	
		冷却水ポンプ 50φ×240 8/14 X 140mm 3φ 415V 1.5KW	"	1		120,700	
		基礎材料	式	1		12,031	
		SGP(W-S) 20A	m	4	231	924	
		32A	"	70	439	70,730	
		40A	"	7	505	3,535	
		50A	"	15	693	10,395	
		65A	"	41	993	40,713	

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	単 位	数 量	単 価	金 額	備 考
	" 継手類	式	1		51,800	
	" 用支持金物	"	1		13,000	
	ナートバルブ(JIS-5K)(外)					
	" 20A	欠	6	960	5,760	
	" 32A	"	12	2230	26,760	
	" 50A	"	1		4,400	
	" 65A	"	1		8,710	
	三万弁装置(ワックス式5K)					
	" 65A	"	1		245,000	
	フレキシブルジョイント(ゴム10K)					
	" 32A	"	12	12,560	150,720	
	" 65A	"	2	21,678	43,356	
	配 管 計	"	12	3,200	38,400	
	盗 梁 材 料	式	1		5,900	
	消 耗 品 補 修 材 料	"	1		9,097	
	穴 明 補 修 材 料	"	1		4,400	
	スリーブインサート材料	"	1		4,669	
	材 料 計				1,249,000	

番号	名称・形状寸法	単位	数	量	単	価	金	額	備	考
	コンプレッサー用冷水設備工事(工費)									
	基礎工事	式	1					2,462		
	搬入形付費	"	1					11,544		
	試運転調整費	"	1					55,073		
	配管工事費	"	1					122,118		
	器具取付費	"	1					29,160		
	盗器工事	"	1					7,487		
	穴明補修費	"	1					4,374		
	スリーブインサート費	"	1					2,516		
	試験費	"	1					2,916		
	場内小運搬費	"	1					19,350		
	工費計							257,000		
	計							1,506,000		

号	名 称 · 形 状 · 寸 法	单 位	政 量	单 值	金 额	備 考
7-3	箱 包 袋	式	1		101,000	
	古				101,000	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
8-1	給水設備工事 [ 材料 工費 ]	式	1	1,676,000 993,000 ]	2,669,000	
8-2	給湯設備工事 [ 材料 工費 ]	"	1	1,156,000 36,000 ]	1,192,000	
8-3	排水通気設備工事 [ 材料 工費 ]	"	1	851,000 432,000 ]	1,283,000	
8-4	衛生器具設備工事 [ 材料 工費 ]	"	1	865,000 157,000 ]	1,022,000	
8-5	消火器設備工事 [ 材料 工費 ]	"	1	233,000 6,000 ]	239,000	
8-6	空気配管設備工事 [ 材料 工費 ]	"	1	1,797,000 1,152,000 ]	2,949,000	

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 ・ 寸 法	単 位	数 量	単 価	金 額	備 考
8-7	エンジン排気設備工事 材料 [ 工費 ]	式	1	200,000 158,000	358,000	
8-8	浄化槽設備工事 材料 [ 工費 ]	"	1	2573,186 1,374,244	3,947,430	
8-9	櫃 包	"	1		799,500	
8-10	現場雑費	"	1		289,070	
	計				14,748,000	

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	単 位	数 量	単 価	金 額	備 考
8-1	給水設備工事(材料)					
	エンビライニング鋼管(W)					
	"	π	246	473	116,358	
	"	"	92	655	60,260	
	"	"	25	865	21,625	
	"	"	144	995	143,280	
	"	"	55	1,340	73,700	
	"	"	60	1,927	115,620	
	"	"	100	2,291	229,100	
	"	"	20	3,127	62,540	
	"	"	4	3,836	15,344	
	"	式	1		587,000	
	"	ケ	4	1,380	5,520	
	"	"	1		6,400	
	"	"	1		1,650	
	"	式	1		1,739	
	"	"	1		25,740	
"	"	1		84,000		
"	"	1		84,000		

番号	名称・形状・寸法	単位	数量	単価	金額	備考
	スリープインサート材料	式	1		42,124	
	材料計				1,676,000	
	給水設備工事(工費)					
	配管工費	式	1		610,794	
	根伐掘戻し	"	1		81,328	
	器具取付費	"	1		23,400	
	保護工事	"	1		719	
	塗装工事	"	1		32,826	
	穴明補修費	"	1		120,000	
	スリープインサート費	"	1		60,000	
	試験費	"	1		60,000	
	場内小運搬費	"	1		24,993	
	工費計	"			993,000	
	計				2,669,000	



番 号	名 称・形 状・寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 額	備 考	
8-2	給湯設備工事(材料)				1,145,000		
	電気温水器	台	1				
	銅 管 (M) 20A	m	2	356	712		
	" " 25A	"	5	512	2,560		
	" 継手類	式	1		2,000		
	" 支持金物	"	1		500		
	ゲートバルブ(JIS-5K)(外)	ヶ	1		1,380		
	保温材料	式	1		2,196		
	塗 装 材 料	"	1		168		
	消耗品雑材料	"	1		400		
	穴明補修材料	"	1		400		
	スリープインサート材料	"	1		684		
	材 料 計					1,156,000	
	給湯設備工事(工費)						
搬入据付費	式	1			3,600		
試運転調整費	"	1			10,000		
配管工費	"	1			2,399		

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	単 位	数 量	単 価	金 額	備 考
	器具取付費	式	1		390	
	候温工事	"	1		912	
	盗装工事	"	1		214	
	穴明補修費	"	1		500	
	スリープインポート費	"	1		300	
	試験費	"	1		300	
	場内小運搬費	"	1		17385	
	工費計				36000	
	計				1192000	

番 号	名 称・形 状・寸 法	単 位	数 量	単 価	金 額	備 考
8-3	排水通気設備工事(材料)					
	水中汚水ポンプ 50φ×250φ/台×40π	台	2	68900	137,800	
	3φ 415V 0.75KW					
	L P 40A	π	13	1,150	14,950	
	" 用被覆金具	式	1		4,500	
	V P 30A	π	16	140	2,240	
	" 40A	"	147	204	29,988	
	" 50A	"	36	289	10,404	
	" 65A	"	121	369	44,649	
	" 75A	"	12	561	6,732	
	" 100A	"	69	860	59,340	
	" 150A	"	4	1,724	6,896	
	" 継手類	式	1		129,000	
	グートバルブ(JIS-5K)(外) 65A	ヶ	2	8,710	17,420	
	チェックバルブ(JIS-10K) 65A	"	2	10,800	21,600	
	掃 除 口(COA) 40A	"	3	1,500	4,500	
	" 50A	"	4	1,640	6,560	
	" 65A	"	6	2,130	12,780	
	" 100A	"	8	3,940	31,520	

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 額	備 考
	床排水金物 (T~5A)	ヶ	8	3,820	30,560	
	排水金物 (C)	"	26	3,100	80,600	
	バンドキャップ (紙込)	"	2	1,550	3,100	
	マンホール (切欠中耐)	枚	2	4,200	8,400	
	"	"	6	5,200	31,200	
	"	"	4	7,200	28,800	
	汚 水 弁	ヶ	6	5,708	34,248	
	排 水 弁	"	2	4,833	9,666	
	"	"	4	9,307	37,228	
	遊 装 材 料	式	1		350	
	消 耗 品 雑 材 料	"	1		18,969	
	突 明 補 修 材 料	"	1		18,000	
	スリーブインサート材料	"	1		9,000	
	材 料 計				851,000	
	排水通気設備工事 (工費)					
	搬 入 掘 付 費	式	1		8,100	
	試 運 転 調 整 費	"	1		1,400	
	配 管 工 費	"	1		97,950	

番号	名称・形状・寸法	単位	数量	単価	金額	備考
	耕築造工等	式	1		59,754	
	根伐処理	"	1		127,968	
	器具取付費	"	1		55,620	
	造築工等	"	1		450	
	穴明補修費	"	1		30,000	
	スリープインサート費	"	1		23,000	
	試験費	"	1		15,000	
	橋内小運搬費	"	1		12,758	
	工費計				432,000	
	計				1,283,000	

番号	名称・形状寸法	単位	数量	単価	金額	備	考
8-4	衛生器具設備工事(材料)						
	トルコ便器 C-97	組	6	27,740	166,440		
	小便器 U-23(T-60RN)	"	8	14,970	119,760		
	洗面器 L-221	"	4	22,760	91,040		
	化粧鏡 TS-119AES	枚	4	9,760	39,040		
	化粧棚 S-3	ヶ	4	1,550	6,200		
	水石けん入 TS-126AS	"	4	3,030	12,120		
	掃除洗し SK-22A	組	2	48,220	96,440		
	シャワセット TM-15CM	"	1		12,900		
	" TGB-190	"	5	13,610	68,050		
	水栓類 T-23B-13	ヶ	6	1,330	7,980		
	" T-200-13	"	32	4,760	152,320		
	" T-27-13(BOX共)	"	2	6,170	12,340		
	消耗品雑材料	式	1		40,000		
	風出箱入養生材料	"	1		40,370		
	材料計				865,000		

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	衛生器具設備工事(工費)					
	器具取付費	式	1		119,720	
	風呂出し箱入換生費	"	1		12,000	
	器具調整費	"	1		12,000	
	場内小運搬費	"	1		13,280	
	工 費 計				157,000	
	計				1,022,000	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
8-5	消火器設備工事(材料)					
	消火器	台	1		233,000	
	材料計				233,000	
	消火器設備工事(工費)					
	搬入運付費	式	1		2,100	
	場内小運搬費	"	1		3,900	
	工費計				6,000	
	計				239,000	



番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 額	備 考
8-6	空気配管設備工事(材料)					
	SGP(W-S) 15A	π	589	184	108,376	
	" 32A	"	83	439	36,437	
	" 40A	"	511	505	258,055	
	" 80A	"	3	1,169	3,507	
	" 継手類	式	1		244,000	
	" 支持金物	"	1		122,000	
	ストップバルブ(16K) 15A	ヶ	152	4,430	673,360	
	" 32A	"	2	7,890	15,780	
	" 40A	"	8	9,400	75,200	
	Y型ストレーナ (16K) 15A	"	12	2,780	33,360	
	ト ラ ッ プ 15A	"	12	8,200	98,400	
	塗 装 材 料	式	1		45,305	
	消耗品雑材料	"	1		41,000	
	穴明補修材料	"	1		21,000	
	スリーブインサート材料	"	1		21,220	
	材 料 計				1,797,000	

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	単 位	数 量	単 価	金 額	備 考
	空気配管設備工事(工費)					
	配管工費	式	1		726,528	
	根伐掘戻し	"	1		976	
	器具取付費	"	1		59,100	
	盗架工事	"	1		57,701	
	欠明補修費	"	1		120,000	
	スリーブインサート費	"	1		80,000	
	試験費	"	1		80,000	
	揚内小送搬費	"	1		27,695	
	工費計				1,152,000	
	計				294,900	

番号	名称・形状寸法	単位	数量	単価	金額	備	考
8-7	エンジン排気設備工事(材料)						
	SGP(W) 65A	㊦	82	993	81,426		
	" 継手類	式	1		49,000		
	" 支持金物	"	1		25,000		
	防虫網 65A	ㇿ	10	1,800	18,000		
	塗装材料	式	1		3,644		
	消耗品補材料	"	1		9,000		
	穴明補修材料	"	1		9,000		
	スリーブインサート材料	"	1		4,930		
	材料計					200,000	
	エンジン排気設備工事(工費)						
	配管工費	式	1			101,598	
	器具取付費	"	1			9,000	
	塗装工事費	"	1			4,694	
穴明補修費	"	1			17,000		
スリーブインサート費	"	1			11,000		
試験費	"	1			11,000		

号	名称·形式	单位	数量	单价	金额	备注
	境内小通投股		1		3708	
	H 股				158000	
	合计				358000	

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	単 位	数 量	単 価	金 額	備 考
8-8	浄化槽設備工事 (1) EAST(材料)					
	A. 水槽工事(100人槽)					
	置換仮設材料	式	1		1,989	
	砂地築材料	m <sup>2</sup>	29	2070	6,003	
	レンガ	"	20	7,650	15,300	
	鉄筋コンクリート	"	143	9,900	141,570	
	無筋コンクリート	"	0.7	9,900	6,930	
	鉄筋	ton	1.6	63,500	101,600	
	製種	m <sup>2</sup>	103.6	1,360	140,896	
	セルタン防水	"	723	1,280	925,440	
	セルタン金ゴサ	"	98	920	90,160	
	鋼板葺	式	1		2,500	
	人孔鉄葺 450φ	枚	3	9,000	27,000	
	" 300φ	"	2	6,300	12,600	
	仕切板	式	1		21,600	
	砕石	m <sup>2</sup>	1.7	4,000	6,800	
	水ツト	m	6.5	250	1,625	
	パーライト混砂	m <sup>2</sup>	23	10,000	230,000	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	単 位	数 量	単 価	金 額	備 考
	小 計				610,973	
B. 機械設備工事						
	ポンプ	台	2	46,000	92,000	水中汚水ポンプ 40A×0.17m <sup>3</sup> /min×3m× 0.25KW
	ブロワ	"	1		84,000	20A×0.17m <sup>3</sup> /min× 0.15KW×0.4KW
	濾器	"	1		30,000	塩ビ製75A×300ℓ
	サイフォン	ヶ	2	4,000	8,000	75A×300ℓ
	建築材料	式	1		1,500	
	小 計				215,500	
C. 配管設備工事						
	オートバルブ	ヶ	2	3,000	6,000	BC5K ,40A
	"	"	1		960	" ,20A
	チェックバルブ	"	2	3,600	7,200	BC10K ,40A
	VP	m	4	1,724	6,896	150A
	"	"	12	204	2,448	40A
	"	"	8	80	640	20A

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 · 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	" 継手類	式	1		6,982	
	" 支持金物	"	1		2,994	
	小 計				34,120	
	D. 電気設備工事					
	削 御 盤	面	1		400,000	
	レベルスイッチ	ヶ	2	10,000	20,000	
	配線・配管	式	1		5,000	
	電気工事材料	"	1		1,000	
	小 計				426,000	
	材 料 計				1,286,593	

番	号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	単 位	数	量	単 価	金 額	備 考
		EAST(工費)						
		A. 水櫃工事						
		直 形 仮 設	式	1			37,791	
		土 工 事	"	1			349,217	
		コンクリート工事	"	1			107,724	
		左 官 工 事	"	1			25,390	
		金 物 工 事	"	1			44,000	
		砕石、ネット、パーサイト工事	"	1			38,000	
		橋内小運搬費	"	1			7,000	
		小 計					609,122	
		B. 機械設備工事						
		掘 付 工 事	式	1			36,000	
		漁 装 工 事	"	1			2500	
		小 計					38,500	



番 号	名 称 · 形 状 · 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	C. 配管設備工事					
	配管工事	式	1		10,000	
	盜装工事	"	1		500	
	小 計				10,500	
	D. 電気設備工事					
	盤取付, 配管配線工事	式	1		29,000	
	小 計				29,000	
	工 費 計				687,122	
	EAST 計				1,973,715	

番	号	名称・形状・寸法	単位	数	量	単	価	金	額	備	考
		(2) WEST(材料)									
		A.水増工事(100人槽)									
		直形仮設材料	式	1					1,989		
		砂地漿材料	m <sup>3</sup>	29			2,070		6,003		
		レンガ	"	20			7,650		15,300		
		鉄筋コンクリート	"	143			9,900		1,415,700		
		無筋コンクリート	"	0.7			9,900		6,930		
		鉄筋	ton	1.6			63,500		101,600		
		型枠	m <sup>2</sup>	103.6			1,360		140,896		
		モルタル(防水)	"	72.3			1,280		92,544		
		モルタル(金ゴサ)	"	9.8			920		9,016		
		網鋼板葺	式	1					2,500		
		人孔鉄葺 450φ	枚	3			9,000		27,000		
		" 300φ	"	2			6,300		12,600		
		仕切板	式	1					21,600		
		砕石	m <sup>3</sup>	1.7			4,000		6,800		
		木枠	m	6.5			250		1,625		
		パーライト流砂	m <sup>3</sup>	2.3			10,000		23,000		

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	単 位	数 量	単 価	金 額	備 考
	小 計				610,973	
B. 機械設備工事						
	ポンプ	台	2	4,600	9,200	
	水中汚水ポンプ 40A X 0.1m <sup>3</sup> /min X 3m X 0.25KW					
	ポンプ	"	1		8,400	
	20A X 0.17m <sup>3</sup> /min X 0.15KW					
	波 置 器	"	1		30,000	
	塩ビ製 75A X 300E					
	パイプラー	ヶ	2	4,000	8,000	
	75A X 300E					
	塗 装 材 料	式	1		1,500	
	小 計				215,500	
C. 配管設備工事						
	ゲートバルブ	ヶ	2	3,000	6,000	
	BC5K, 40A					
	"	"	1		960	
	" , 20A					
	アエックバルブ	"	2	3,600	7,200	
	BC10K, 40A					
	V P	m	4	1,724	6,896	
	150A					
	"	"	12	204	2,448	
	40A					
	"	"	8	80	640	
	20A					

番号	名称・形状・寸法	単位	数量	単価	金額	備考
	" 継手類	式	1		6,982	
	" 支持金物	"	1		2,994	
	小計				34,120	
	D. 電気設備工事					
	制御盤	面	1		400,000	
	レベルスイッチ	ヶ	2	10,000	20,000	
	配線・配管	式	1		5,000	
	接地工事材料	"	1		1,000	
	小計				426,000	
	材料計				1,286,593	

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	単 位	数 量	単 価	金 額	備 考
	WEST(工費)					
	A. 水櫃工事					
	直 接 仮 設	式	1		37,791	
	土 工 事	"	1		349,217	
	コンクリート工事	"	1		107,724	
	左 管 工 事	"	1		25,390	
	金 物 工 事	"	1		44,000	
	砕石、ネット、パーライト工事	"	1		38,000	
	場内小運搬費	"	1		7,000	
	小 計				609,122	
	B. 機械設備工事					
	掘 付 工 事	式	1		36,000	
	塗 装 工 事	"	1		2,500	
	小 計				38,500	

号	名称·形式·规格	单位	数量	单价	金额	备注
	C. 配管設備工事					
	配管工事	式	1		10,000	
	施設工事	"	1		500	
	小計				10,500	
	D. 電気設備工事					
	盤取付, 配管, 配線工事	式	1		29,000	
	小計				29,000	
	工事計				687,122	
	WEST 計				1,973,715	
	計				3,947,430	

番 号	名 称、形 状、寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
8-9	柳 包 費	式	1		799,500	
	計				799,500	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 · 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
9 PARTS STORAGE						
9-1	給水設備工事 [ 材料 工費	式	1	18,000 11,000	29,000	
9-2	排水設備工事 [ 材料 工費	"	1	43,000 23,000	66,000	
9-3	衛生器具設備工事 [ 材料 工費	"	1	145,000 19,000	164,000	
9-4	梱包費	"	1		12,300	
9-5	現場雑費	"	1		5,700	
	計				277,000	



番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 ・ 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 額	備 考
9-1	給水設備工事(材料)					
	エンビライニング鋼管(W) 20A	m	18	473	8,514	
	" 継手 類	式	1		6,000	
	造 梁 材 料	"	1		420	
	消 耗 品 雑 材 料	"	1		1,566	
	穴 明 補 修 材 料	"	1		1,000	
	スリ-プインサート材料	"	1		500	
	材 料 計				18,000	
	給水設備工事(工費)					
	配 管 工 費	式	1		7,614	
	板 伏 掘 込 し	"	1		1,674	
	造 梁 工 費	"	1		532	
	試 験 費	"	1		800	
	場 内 小 運 搬 費	"	1		380	
	工 費 計				11,000	
	計				29,000	

番	号	名 称 ・ 形 状 ・ 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 額	備 考
9-2		排水設備工事(材料)					
		V P 40A	m	14	204	2856	
		" 100A	"	17	360	14620	
		" 磁子類	式	1		14000	
		マンホール(防臭中継) 300φ	枚	1		4200	
		排水機	台	1		4833	
		消耗品雑材料	式	1		2491	
		材料計				43000	
		排水設備工事(工費)					
		配管工費	式	1		6768	
	構築造工事	"	1		3924		
	根伐掘戻し	"	1		10797		
	試験費	"	1		700		
	場内小運搬費	"	1		811		
	工費計				23000		
	計				66000		

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
9-3	衛生器具設備工事(材料)					
	洗面器 L-221	組	3	38980	116,940	
	水石付入 TS-126AS	ヶ	3	3030	9,090	
	水栓類 T-27-13(BOX共)	"	2	6170	12,340	
	消耗品雑材料	式	1		6,630	
	材料計				145,000	
	衛生器具設備工事(工費)					
	器具取付費	式	1		15,510	
	器具調整費	"	1		1,600	
	場内小運搬費	"	1		1,890	
	工費計				19,000	
	計				164,000	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 · 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
9-4	櫃 包 袋	式	1		12300	
	計				12300	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
10 RETREADING AND METAL CASTING						
10-1	給水設備工事 〔材料〕 〔工費〕	式	1	204,000 143,000	347,000	
10-2	排水通気設備工事 〔材料〕 〔工費〕	"	1	670,000 333,000	1,003,000	
10-3	衛生器具設備工事 〔材料〕 〔工費〕	"	1	311,000 73,000	384,000	
10-4	消火器設備工事 〔材料〕 〔工費〕	"	1	233,000 6,000	239,000	
10-5	空気配管設備工事 〔材料〕 〔工費〕	"	1	395,000 210,000	605,000	
10-6	給油設備工事 〔材料〕 〔工費〕	"	1	2,878,000 476,000	3,354,000	

序号	名称、形状、尺寸、法	单位	数量	单价	金额	备注	考
10-7	工业用温水設備工事 [材料 工費]	式	1	154,000 93,000	247,000		
10-8	工业用蒸気設備工事 [材料 工費]	"	1	436,000 203,000	639,000		
10-9	浄化槽設備工事 [材料 工費]	"	1	1,079,055 532,640	1,611,695		
10-10	梱包	"	1		428,900		
10-11	現場雜費	"	1		177,405		
	計				9,034,000		

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 額	保 有
10-1	給水設備工事(材料)					
	エンボライニング鋼管 20A	m	105	473	49,665	
	"	"	16	655	10,480	
	"	"	19	865	16,435	
	"	"	1		995	
	"	"	5	1,340	6,700	
	"	"	9	1,927	17,343	
	" 継手類	式	1		7,113	
	(JIS-5K(外)	ヶ	1	1,380	1,380	
	塗 装 材 料	式	1		4,410	
	消耗品雑材料	"	1		10,216	
	穴明補修材料	"	1		10,162	
	スリプインメント材料	"	1		5,081	
	材 料 計				204,000	
	給水設備工事(工費)					
	配管工費	式	1		83,616	
	板切粗灰し	"	1		15,903	
	器具取付費	"	1		390	

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	単 位	数 量	単 価	金 額	備 考
	造 架 工 事	式	1		5,644	
	欠 明 補 修 費	"	1		17,000	
	スリ-プインメント費	"	1		8,500	
	試 験 費	"	1		8,500	
	場 内 小 運 搬 費	"	1		3,447	
	工 費 計				143,000	
	計				347,000	



番 号	名 称 · 形 状 · 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 額	備 考
10-2	排水通気設備工事(材料)					
	水中潜水ポンプ	台	2	68,900	137,800	
	50φ 250 <sup>2</sup> / <sub>4</sub> 5.0m 3φ 415V 0.7KW					
	SCP(W-S)	m	12	993	11,916	
	"	"	11	1,706	18,766	
	" 継手類	式	1		12,273	
	L P	m	5	1,150	5,750	
	" 接続金具	式	1		1,725	
	V P	m	5	140	700	
	"	"	50	204	10,200	
	"	"	60	289	17,340	
	"	"	17	369	6,273	
	"	"	9	561	5,049	
	"	"	59	860	50,740	
	" 継手類	式	1		72,242	
	グリス-5K(外)	ヶ	2	8,710	17,420	
	グリス-10K	"	2	10,800	21,600	
	掃除口(COA)	"	2	1,500	3,000	
	"	"	3	1,640	4,920	
	"	"	1		2,130	

品名	名称・形状寸法	単位	数量	単価	金額	備	考
	掃除口 (COA) 80A	ヶ	1		2810		
	" 100A	"	1		3940		
	床排水盆物 (S)	"	3	3820	11460		
	排水(C)	"	6	3100	18600		
	排水(D)	"	4	1175	4700		
	ベントキャップ	"	1		1550		
	探込	枚	1		4200		
	防臭中耐	"	2	5200	10400		
	" 3500	"	1		7200		
	" 4500	"	3	11500	34500		
	" 6000	"	1		5708		
	汚水 砵	ヶ	1		4833		
	排水 砵	"	1		6554		
	" 3600	"	1		9307		
	" 4500	"	2	12735	25470		
	" 5000	"	1		16096		
	" 6000	"	2	36140	72280		
	" 7500	式	1		12401		
	消耗品雑材料	"	1		12098		
	欠明補修材料						

番号	名称・形状・寸法	単位	数量	単価	金額	備考
	スリプライン管材料	式	1		6,049	
	材料計				670,000	
	排水通気設備工事(工費)					
	搬入泥付費	式	1		8,100	
	試運転調整費	"	1		1,400	
	配管工費	"	1		85,089	
	管築造工事	"	1		78,574	
	底切埋戻し	"	1		78,581	
	器具取付費	"	1		24,120	
	穴明補修費	"	1		22,000	
	スリプライン管トイ	"	1		17,000	
	試験費	"	1		11,000	
	場内小運搬費	"	1		12,136	
	工費計				333,000	
	計				1,003,000	

番号	名称・形状寸法	单位	数量	単価	金額	備	考
10-3	衛生器具設備工事(材料)						
	トイレ便器C-97	組	2	27,740	55,480		
	小便器 U-23(T-60RN)	"	3	14,970	44,910		
	化粧鏡 TS-119AE5	枚	2	9,760	19,520		
	化粧棚 S-3	ヶ	2	1,550	3,100		
	水石付人丸 TS-126AS	"	2	3,030	6,060		
	掃除用流し SK-22A	組	2	48,220	96,440		
	シフト TCB-19C	"	1		13,610		
	水除 T-23BE-12	ヶ	2	1,330	2,660		
	"	"	6	4,760	28,560		
	T-200-13	"	2	6,170	12,340		
	T27-13(BOX付)	"	1		14,186		
	消耗品雑材料	式	1		14,134		
	風出箱入養生材料	"	1		311,000		
	材料計						
	衛生器具設備工事(工費)						
	器具取付費	式	1		56,601		
	風出箱入養生費	"	1		6,000		
	器具調整費	"	1		6,000		

号	名称·形状·寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	備	考
	場内小運搬機	式	1		4,399		
	工費計				73,000		
	計				384,000		

品名	名称·形状·寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	備考
10-4	消火器設備工事(材料)					
	消火器	台	1		233,000	
	材料計				233,000	
	消火器設備工事(工費)					
	搬入配付費	式	1		2100	
	場内小送搬費	"	1		3,900	
	工費計				6,000	
	計				239,000	

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	単 位	数 量	単 価	金 額	備 考
10-5	空気配管設備工事(材料)					
	SCP(W-S) 15A	m	136	184	25,024	
	" 20A	"	7	231	1,617	
	" 32A	"	106	439	46,534	
	" 50A	"	2	693	1,386	
	" 継手類	式	1		4,4737	
	" 支持金物	"	1		22,368	
	ストップバルブ(16K) 15A	ヶ	40	4,430	177,200	
	" 20A	"	2	4,860	9,720	
	" 32A	"	2	7,890	15,780	
	Y型ストレーナ(16K) 15A	"	2	2,780	5,560	
	ト ラ ッ プ 15A	"	2	8,200	16,400	
	鍍 装 材 料	式	1		9,486	
	消耗品雑材料	"	1		8,004	
	穴明補修材料	"	1		7,456	
	スリープインカート材料	"	1		3,728	
	材 料 計				395,000	

番号	名称・形状・寸法	単位	数量	単価	金額	備考
	空気配管設備工事(工費)					
	配管工費	式	1		133,053	
	器具取付費	"	1		14,820	
	塗装工事	"	1		2,496	
	穴明補修費	"	1		23,000	
	スリーブインナー工費	"	1		15,000	
	試験費	"	1		15,000	
	場内小運搬費	"	1		6,631	
	工費計				210,000	
	計				605,000	



番号	名称・形状寸法	単位	数量	単価	金額	備	考
10-6	総油設備工事(材料)						
	オイルタンク 165802 180 68L	基	1		1,548,000		
	オイルタンク DT-1 角 0.5W 0.5L 0.6H	"	1		140,000		
	オイルタンク DT-2 角 0.7W 0.7L 0.8H	"	1		496,000		
	鋼体工事材料	式	1		423,614		
	オイルギアポンプ 150X10 <sup>1/2</sup> X30 <sup>1/2</sup> 3φ 415V <sup>0.4KW</sup>	台	1		50,900		
	造袋材料	式	1		4,889		
	蒸礎材料	"	1		6,117		
	SGP(B) 25A	m	64	264	16,896		
	" 32A	m	20	352	7,040		
	" 40A	m	62	404	25,048		
	" 総手類	式	1		39,187		
	" 支持金物	"	1		14,695		
	マニフールドバルブ SV(10K)	ヶ	1		1,500		
	"	"	2	3,260	6,520		
	フレンジジョイント スチール(10K)	"	2	5,210	10,420		
	"	"	1		7,822		
	逆気口(両口エルボ)	"	3	2,600	7,800		
	オイルストレーナー(D)	"	1		48,600		

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	消耗品雑材料	式	1		5,054	
	穴明補修材料	"	1		4,898	
	スリーブインポート材料	"	1		3,000	
	材料計				287,800	
	総組設備工事(工費)					
	躯体工事	式	1		218,388	
	系便工事	"	1		2,306	
	搬入配付費	"	1		37,296	
	配管工費	"	1		102,648	
	器具取付費	"	1		4,440	
	根切埋戻し	"	1		15,903	
	破裂工事	"	1		6,209	
	穴明補修費	"	1		22,000	
	スリーブインポート費	"	1		11,000	
	試験費	"	1		11,000	
	場内小運搬費	"	1		44,810	
	工費計				476,000	
	計				3,354,000	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 · 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
10-7	工業用温水設備工事(材料)					
	S G P ( W ) 15A	m	50	184	9,200	
	"	"	57	439	25,023	
	" 継手類	式	1		23,956	
	" 支持金物	"	1		5,132	
	( J I S - 5 3 0 ( 外 ) )	ヶ	12	730	8,760	
	温 度 計	"	12	3,200	38,400	
	保 温 材 料	式	1		33,505	
	塗 装 材 料	"	1		2,088	
	消 耗 品 雜 材 料	"	1		7,935	
	材 料 計				154,000	
	工業用温水設備工事(工費)					
	配 管 工 費	式	1		59,835	
	器 具 取 付 費	"	1		7,200	
	保 温 工 事	"	1		13,899	
	塗 装 工 事	"	1		2,668	
	試 験 費	"	1		7,000	
	場 内 小 運 搬 費	"	1		2,398	
	工 費 計				93,000	
	計				247,000	

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	単 位	数 量	単 価	金 額	備 考
10-8	工業用蒸気設備工事(材料)					
	SCP(B) 15A	m	23	143	3,289	
	" 20A	"	23	182	4,186	
	" 25A	"	8	264	2,112	
	" 32A	"	6	352	2,112	
	" 40A	"	59	404	23,836	
	" 50A	"	60	555	33,300	
	" 磁手類	式	1		55,068	
	" 支持金物	"	1		20,651	
	ストップバルブ 20A	ヶ	6	4,860	29,160	
	" 25A	"	1		6,090	
	" 32A	"	1		7,890	
	管束トランプ装置 (SV 16K) 15A	組	6	29,620	177,720	
	圧 力 計	ヶ	6	2,800	16,800	
	保 温 材 料	式	1		38,509	
	塗 装 材 料	"	1		8,017	
	消 耗 品 雑 材 料	"	1		7,260	
	材 料 計				436,000	

番号	名称・形状・寸法	単位	数量	単価	金額	備	考
	工業用蒸気設備工事(工費)						
	配管工費	式	1		134,844		
	器具取付費	"	1		18,900		
	保溫工事	"	1		15,958		
	塗装工事	"	1		11,615		
	試験費	"	1		15,000		
	場内小運搬費	"	1		6,683		
	工費計				203,000		
	付				63,900		

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	単 位	数	単 価	金 額	備 考
10-9	浄化槽設備工事(材料)					
	△. 水櫃工事(40人槽)					
	直張仮設材料	式	1		1,240	
	砂地架材料	m <sup>2</sup>	1.9	2,070	3,933	
	レンガ	"	1.3	7,650	9,945	
	鉄筋コンクリート	"	8.2	9,900	81,180	
	無筋コンクリート	"	0.4	9,900	3,960	
	鉄筋	ton	1.4	63,500	88,900	
	型枠	m <sup>2</sup>	67.9	1,360	92,344	
	モルタル防水	"	47.6	1,280	60,928	
	モルタル金ゴケ	"	7	920	6,440	
	編鋼板葺	式	1		2,500	
	人孔鉄葺 450φ	枚	2	9,000	18,000	
	" 300φ	"	2	6,300	12,600	
	仕切板	式	1		15,000	
	砕石	m <sup>2</sup>	0.9	4,000	3,600	
	ネット	m	6.4	250	1,600	
	パークライト洗砂	m <sup>2</sup>	1.1	10,000	11,000	
	小計				413,170	

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 ・ 寸 法	単 位	数 量	単 価	金 額	備 考
<b>B. 機械設備工事</b>						
ボ	ポンプ 水中汚水ポンプ 40A×0.17 <sup>mm</sup> ×3m×0.25KW	台	2	46,000	92,000	
フ	ロープ 20A×0.08 <sup>mm</sup> ×0.12 <sup>m</sup> ×0.4 <sup>KW</sup>	"	1		34,000	
波	阻器 塩ビ製 75A×300L	"	1		30,000	
グ	アイアンプレート 75A×300L	枚	1		4,000	
	塗装材料	式	1		1,500	
	小 計				211,500	
<b>C. 配管設備工事</b>						
	ゲートバルブ BC5K, 40A	枚	2	3,000	6,000	
	" " , 20A	"	1		960	
	チェックバルブ BC10K, 40A	"	2	3,600	7,200	
	VP 125A	m	4	1,126	4,504	
	" 40A	"	8	204	1,632	
	" 20A	"	8	80	640	
	" 継手類	式	1		5,419	
	" 支持金物	"	1		2,030	

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 ・ 寸 法	単 位	数 量	単 価	金 額	備 考
	小 計				28,385	
	D. 電気設備工事					
	削 御 盤	面	1		400,000	
	レベルスライツケ	ヶ	2	10,000	20,000	
	配線、配管	式	1		5,000	
	接地工事材料	＃	1		1,000	
	小 計				426,000	
	材 料 計				1,079,055	



番号	名称・形状・寸法	単位	数量	単価	金額	備	考
	浄化槽設備工事(工費)						
	A. 水槽工事						
	直換仮設	式	1		23,530		
	土工事	"	1		248,722		
	コンクリート工事	"	1		81,546		
	左官工事	"	1		16,842		
	金物工事	"	1		42,000		
	砕石、キョット、工事	"	1		36,000		
	六三工	"	1		6,000		
	場内小運搬費	"	1		454,640		
	小計						
	B. 機械設備工事						
	配付工事	式	1		36,000		
	造設工事	"	1		2,500		
	小計				38,500		
	C. 配管設備工事						
	配管工事	式	1		10,000		
	造設工事	"	1		500		

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	小 計				10,500	
	D. 電気設備工事 盤取付、配管、 配線工事	式	1		29,000	
	小 計				29,000	
	工 費 計				532,640	
	計				1,611,695	

号	名称	单位	数量	单价	金额	备注
10-10	相包	式	1		428.900	
	计				428.900	

型号	名称·形状·尺寸·法	单位	数量	单价	金额	备注	考
11-1	11. 给水設備工事 ┌ 材料 └ 工費	式	1	288000 113000	401,000		
11-2	空氣配管設備工事 ┌ 材料 └ 工費	"	1	99000 88000	187,000		
11-3	樞包袋	"	1		27,200		
11-4	現場雜費	"	1		13,800		
	計				629,000		

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 額	備 考
11-1	給水設備工事(材料)					
	エンビライニング鋼管(W)					
	25A	m	79	655	51,745	
	40A	"	8	995	7,960	
	50A	"	15	1,340	20,100	
	65A	"	6	1,927	11,562	
	80A	"	3	2,291	6,873	
	" 継手 類	式	1		68,768	
	グートバルブ (JIS-5K(外))	ヶ	8	1,380	11,040	
	保 温 材 料	式	1		6,783	
	塗 装 材 料	"	1		4,494	
	消 耗 品 雜 材 料	"	1		98,675	
	材 料 計				288,000	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	給水設備工事(工費)					
	配管工費	式	1		77,343	
	根切埋戻し	"	1		11,997	
	器具取付費	"	1		3,120	
	保溫工事	"	1		2,805	
	漁具工事	"	1		5,605	
	試験	"	1		7,734	
	場内小運搬費	"	1		4,396	
	工費計				113,000	
	計				401,000	

番号	名称・形状寸法	単位	数量	単価	金額	備考
11-2	空気配管設備工事(材料)					
	SGP(W-S) 25A	π	20	330	6,600	
	"	"	33	1,169	38,577	
	" 継手類	式	1		27,106	
	" 支料金物	"	1		13,553	
	塗架材料	"	1		1,792	
	消耗品雑材料	"	1		4,595	
	穴明補修材料	"	1		4,518	
	スリーブインサート材料	"	1		2,259	
	材料計				99,000	
	空気配管設備工事(工費)					
	配管工費	式	1		57,810	
	根切埋戻し	"	1		5,859	
	塗架工事	"	1		2,312	
穴明補修費	"	1		8,672		
スリーブインサート費	"	1		5,716		
試験費	"	1		5,781		

番号	名称・形状・寸法	単位	数量	価目	金額	備考
	<p>場内小運搬費</p> <p>工費計</p> <p>計</p>	式	1		<p>1.850</p> <p>88,000</p> <p>187,000</p>	



号	名称·形状·尺寸	单位	数量	单价	金额	备注
11-3	租包费	式	1		27,200	
	計				27,200	

番号	名称・形状・寸法	単位	数量	単価	金額	備考
12-1	12. さく泉設備工事 〔材料〕 〔工費〕	式	1	2739,000 3750,000	6,489,000	
12-2	給水設備工事 〔材料〕 〔工費〕	"	1	15,377,000 4,569,000	19,946,000	
12-3	排水設備工事 〔材料〕 〔工費〕	"	1	273,000 74,000	347,000	
12-4	空気配管設備工事 〔材料〕 〔工費〕	"	1	5,932,000 1,034,000	6,966,000	
12-5	梱包費	"	1		1,845,000	
12-6	現場雑費	"	1		712,000	
	計				36,305,000	

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 額	備 考
12-1	さく泉設備工事(材料) 井戸ポンプ 1000 800ℓ/分 350m 3φ 415V 11KW	台	1		1,070,500	
	さく泉工事材料	式	1		1,247,900	
	消耗品雑材料	"	1		420,600	
	材 料 計				2,739,000	
	さく泉設備工事(工費)					
	さく泉工事工費	式	1		3,435,000	
	搬入搬付費	"	1		11,000	
	試運転調整費	"	1		262,000	
	場内小送搬費	"	1		42,000	
	工 費 計				3,750,000	
	計				6,489,000	

番号	名称・形状寸法	単位	数量	単価	金額	備考
12-2	給水設備工事(材料)					
	FRP 高梁水槽 (T-2)	基	1		4,930,000	
	角 4.0W X 4.0L X 3.5H 架台付					
	揚水ポンプ-1	台	2	640,000	1,280,000	
	100φ X 950 $\frac{1}{2}$ X 4.40m					
	3φ415V 15KW					
	系 硬 材 料					
	SGP(W-S)	m	35	1,706	59,710	
	100A					
	" 継 手 類	式	1		41,797	
	エンビライティング鋼管(W)	m	87	473	41,151	
	" 20A					
	" 25A		48	655	31,440	
	" 40A		42	995	41,790	
	" 50A		84	1,340	112,560	
" 65A		85	1,927	163,795		
" 80A		304	2,291	696,464		
" 100A		611	3,127	1,910,597		
" 125A		291	3,836	1,116,276		
" 150A		6	5,182	31,092		
" 継 手 類	式	1		2,901,616		

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	単 位	数 量	単 価	金 額	備 考
	ゲートバルブ JIS 5K 外					
	" 20A	ヶ	8	960	7,680	
	" 25A	"	2	1,380	2,760	
	" 40A	"	2	3,000	6,000	
	" 50A	"	2	4,400	8,800	
	" 65A	"	8	8,710	69,680	
	" 80A	"	4	10,600	42,400	
	" 100A	"	2	14,900	29,800	
	" 125A	"	6	21,900	131,400	
	フレキシブルジョイント ゴム10K 125A	"	2	38,052	76,104	
	防 虫 網 150A	"	1		3,600	
	バルブボックス 50A以下	"	14	5,625	78,750	
	" 65A以上	"	17	14,000	238,000	
	保温材 料	式	1		170,658	
	塗 装 材 料	"	1		87,871	
	消耗品 雑材 料	"	1		420,488	
	欠 明 補 修 材 料	"	1		420,490	

番号	名称・形状寸法	単位	数量	単価	金額	備	考
	スリープインサート材料	式	1		210,485		
	材料計				15,377,000		
	給水設備工事(工費)						
	蒸気工事	式	1		4,136		
	搬入据付費	"	1		180,450		
	試運転調整費	"	1		622,375		
	配管工費	"	1		1,316,262		
	板切板戻し	"	1		184,837		
	器具取付費	"	1		67,440		
	保温工事	"	1		70,710		
	塗装工事	"	1		112,149		
	穴明補修費	"	1		268,252		
	スリープインサート費	"	1		131,626		
	試験費	"	1		1,383,702		
	案内小運搬費	"	1		232,061		
	工費計				4,569,000		
	計				19,946,000		

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
12-3	排水設備工事(材料)					
	V P 50A	m	12	289	3,468	
	" 150A	"	36	1,724	62,064	
	" 200A	"	23	2,454	56,442	
	" 継手類	式	1		97,579	
	排水金物 (D) 40A	ヶ	2	925	1,850	
	消耗品雜材料	式	1		12,862	
	マンホール(防臭中耐) 500φ	ヶ	2	13,000	26,000	
	採 水 井 500φ	"	1		12,735	
	材 料 計				273,000	
	排水設備工事(工費)					
	配 管 工 費	式	1		44,682	
	機 切 埋 戻 し	"	1		10,397	
	器 具 取 付 費	"	1		1,800	
	井 架 道 工 費	"	1		8,154	
	試 験 費	"	1		4,017	
	場 内 小 巡 視 費	"	1		4,950	
	工 費 計				74,000	
	計				347,000	

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	単 位	数 量	単 価	金 額	備 考
12-4	空気配管設備工事(材料)					
	SGP(W-S) 15A	m	92	184	16,928	
	" 50A	"	284	693	196,812	
	" 80A	"	532	1,169	621,908	
	" 100A	"	13	1,706	22,178	
	" 磁乎類	式	1		514,696	
	" 支持金物	"	1		257,348	
	ストップバルブ16K 15A	ヶ	19	4,430	84,170	
	50A	"	1		13,200	
	80A	"	1		34,900	
	Y型ストレーナ 15A	"	19	2,780	52,820	
	ト グ ッ プ (16K) 15A	"	19	8,200	155,800	
	EXP-J 50A	"	7	188,180	1,317,260	
	(ベローズ D) 80A	"	11	233,000	2,563,000	
	塗 装 材 料	式	1		25,424	
	消耗品補材料	"	1		55,556	
	材 料 計				5,932,000	



番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	単 位	数	価 値	金 額	備 考
	空気配管設備工事(工費)					
	配管工費	式	1		57,259.5	
	器具取付費	"	1		11,331.0	
	塗装工事費	"	1		5,791.2	
	穴明補修費	"	1		8,588.9	
	スリープインサート費	"	1		5,723.4	
	試験費	"	1		5,726.0	
	場内小運搬費	"	1		8,980.0	
	工費計				1,034,000	
	計				6,966,000	

号	名 称 · 形 状 · 法 式	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	备 考
12-5	租 包 袋	式	1		1,845,000	
	封				1,845,000	

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	単 位	数 量	備 品	単 価	金 額	備 考
	電気温水機関係	13					
	ヒータ - 15KW	個	2		44,800	89,600	
	ア - セ	"	1			10,000	
	クインズ	"	2		750	1,500	
	セカンドサーマ	"	1			4,500	
	ポンプ関係						
	グランドパッキン	組	3		1,300	3,900	
	カップリングセット	"	3		15,000	45,000	
	井戸ポンプ	台	1			1,070,500	
	計					1,225,000	

号	名称·形状寸法	单位	数量	工率	单价	金额	備	考
	第 II 期							
1	INSPECTION FACTORY	式				1,617,000		
2	PERIODICAL REPAIR FACTORY					6,697,000		
3	外機設備工事					1,429,000		
4	工員					3,816,000		
5	現物雜費					678,000		
	計					14,327,000		

番号	名称・形状寸法	单位	数量	单价	価	金額	備	考
1 INSPECTION FACTORY								
1-1	給水設備工事 [材工]	式	1	50,000 34,000	]	84,000		
1-2	排水設備工事 [材工]	、	1	429,000 219,000	]	648,000		
1-3	衛生器具設備工事 [材工]	、	1	13,000 4,000	]	17,000		
1-4	消火器設備工事 [材工]	、	1	233,000 6,000	]	239,000		
1-5	空気配管設備工事 [材工]	、	1	296,000 220,000	]	516,000		
1-6	梱包費	、	1			80,900		
1-7	現場雑費	、	1			32,100		
	計					1,617,000		

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 価	金 額	備 考
1-1	給水設備工事(材料)					
	ニッケルパイピング 20A	m	34	473	16,082	
	鋼管 25A	〃	16	655	10,480	
	〃 絶手廻	式	1		19,000	
	塗装材料	〃	1		1,288	
	消耗品雑材料	〃	1		3,150	
	材料計				50,000	
	給水設備工事(工費)					
	配管工費	式	1		23,406	
	根伐掘戻し	〃	1		5,580	
	塗装工事	〃	1		1,624	
	試験費	〃	1		2,300	
	場内小運搬費	〃	1		1,090	
	工費計				34,000	
	計				84,000	

番	号	名称・形状寸法	单位	数	量	单	価	金	額	備	考
1-2		排水設備(材料)									
		水中汚水ポンプ	台	2			68,900		137,800		
		SGP(W-S)	m	17			993		16,881		
		継手類	式	1					7,000		
		V P 40A	m	7			204		1,428		
		" 50A	"	75			289		21,675		
		" 65A	"	69			369		25,461		
		" 75A	"	4			561		2,244		
		" 100A	"	30			860		25,800		
		継手類	式	1					62,000		
		ゲートバルブ (JIS-5K) (外)	ヶ	2			8,710		17,420		
		チキバルブ (JIS-10K)	"	2			10,800		21,600		
		掃除口(COA)	"	1					1,500		
		" 50A	"	6			1,640		9,840		
		" 65A	"	4			2,130		8,520		
		" 100A	"	2			3,940		7,880		
		排水金物(C)	"	6			3,100		18,600		
		" (D)	"	10			1,175		11,750		
		" 100A	"	2			2,500		5,000		

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	単 位	数	単 価	金 額	備 考
	坐 装 材 料	式	1		768	
	消 耗 品 雑 材 料	〃	1		10,000	
	穴 明 補 修 材 料	〃	1		10,000	
	スリ-ブ インサ-ト 材	〃	1		5,833	
	材料計				429,000	
	排水設備(工費)					
	掘 入 掘 付 費	式	1		8,100	
	試 送 転 調 整 費	〃	1		1,400	
	配 管 工 費	〃	1		62,255	
	根 伏 埋 戻 し	〃	1		66,783	
	器 具 取 付 費	〃	1		32,220	
	坐 装 工 事	〃	1		992	
	穴 明 補 修 費	〃	1		20,000	
	スリ-ブ インサ-ト 費	〃	1		20,000	
	試 験 費	〃	1		10,000	
	場 内 小 運 搬 費	〃	1		7,250	
	工費計				219,000	
	計				648,000	



番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
1-3	衛生器具設備工事(材料)					
	水 栓 T-27-13 (BOXE)	ヶ	2	6,170	12,340	
	消耗品 雑材料	式	1		660	
	材料計				13,000	
	衛生器具設備工事(工費)					
	器具取付費	式	1		3,000	
	場内小運搬費	ヶ	1		1,000	
	工費計				4,000	
	計				17,000	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 · 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
1-4	消火器設備工事(材料)					
	消 火 器	台	1		233,000	
	材料計				233,000	
	消火器設備工事(工費)					
	整入振付費	式	1		2100	
	場内小運搬費	、	1		3,900	
	工費計				6,000	
	計				239,000	

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 価	金 額	備 考
1-5	空配管設備工事(材料)					
	SGP(W-S) 15A	m	86	184	15,824	
	" 25A	"	100	330	33,000	
	" 32A	"	16	439	7,024	
	" 40A	"	39	505	19,695	
	" 80A	"	1		1,169	
	継手類	式	1		47,000	
	支持金物	"	1		24,000	
	ストツブバルブ(16K) 15A	ヶ	18	4,430	79,740	
	" 25A	"	3	6,090	18,270	
	Y型スリーブ(16K) 15A	"	2	2,780	5,560	
	ト ラ ツ ブ 15A	"	2	8,200	16,400	
	盤 安 材 材 料	式	1		8,206	
	消 耗 品 雑 材 材 料	"	1		8,000	
	穴 明 補 修 材 材 料	"	1		8,000	
	スリプインメント材料	"	1		4,112	
	材料計				296,000	

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	単 位	数	量	単 価	金 額	備 考
	空気配管設備工事(工費)						
	配管工費	式	1			135,882	
	板伏埋戻し	〃	1			9,904	
	器具取付費	〃	1			7,770	
	塗装工事	〃	1			10,508	
	穴明補修費	〃	1			21,000	
	スリーブインサート費	〃	1			15,000	
	試験費	〃	1			15,000	
	場内小運搬費	〃	1			4,936	
	工費計					220,000	
	計					516,000	

考	备	额	金	值	单	量	数	单	位	名	称	形	状	寸	法	号
		80,900				I		式		包	费					1-6
		80,900								去						

番号	名称・形状寸法	单位	数量	单价	価	金	額	備	考
2 PERIODICAL REPAIR FACTORY									
2-1	給水設備工事 [材 工 料 費 費]	式	1	468,000 275,000			743,000		
2-2	排水通気設備工事 [材 工 料 費 費]	式	1	351,000 231,000			582,000		
2-3	衛生器具設備工事 [材 工 料 費 費]	式	1	635,000 133,000			768,000		
1-4	消火器設備工事 [材 工 料 費 費]	式	1	233,000 6,000			239,000		
1-5	空気配管設備工事 [材 工 料 費 費]	式	1	1,247,000 567,000			1,814,000		
1-6	浄化槽設備工事 [材 工 料 費 費]	式	1	1,343,787 726,543			2,070,330		

号	名称·形状·尺寸	单位	数量	数量	单价	金额	備	考
1-7	捆包	式	1			349,600		
1-8	取場経費	・	1			131,070		
	計					6,697,000		

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	単 位	数 量	単 価	金 額	備 考
2-1	給水設備工事(材料)					
	塩ビライニング鋼管 20A	m	74	473	35,002	
	"	"	24	655	15,720	
	"	"	24	865	20,760	
	"	"	16	995	15,920	
	"	"	11	1,340	14,740	
	"	"	35	1,927	67,445	
	"	"	29	2,291	66,439	
	総手廻	式	1		165,218	
	塗装材料	"	1		7,012	
	消耗品雑材料	"	1		24,340	
	穴明補修材料	"	1		23,603	
	スリープインポート材料	"	1		11,801	
材料計				468,000		
給水設備工事(工費)						
配管工費	式	1			170,076	
板切埋戻し	"	1			20,367	
塗装工事	"	1			8,978	



番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 額	備 考
	穴 明 補 修 費	式	1		34,000	
	スリ-プインサ-ト費	〃	1		17,000	
	試 験 費	〃	1		17,000	
	場 内 小 運 搬 費	〃	1		7,579	
	工 費 計				275,000	
	計				743,000	

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	単 位	数 量	単 価	金 額	備 考
2-2	排水通気設備工事(材料)					
	SGP(W-S) 50A	m	1		693	
	" 100A	"	7	1,706	11,942	
	" 継手類	式	1		5,054	
	L P 40A	m	8	1,150	9,200	
	" 接続金具	式	1		2,760	
	V P 30A	m	8	140	1,120	
	" 40A	"	92	204	18,768	
	" 50A	"	49	289	14,161	
	" 65A	"	38	369	14,022	
	" 100A	"	37	860	31,820	
	" 継手類	式	1		63,913	
	掃除口(OOA) 40A	ヶ	6	1,500	9,000	
	" 50A	"	2	1,640	3,280	
	" 65A	"	4	2,130	8,520	
	" 100A	"	3	3,940	11,820	
	床排水金物 (T-5A)	"	8	2,810	22,480	
	"	"	5	3,820	19,100	
	ベントキャップ(地込) 65A	"	1		1,550	

番	号	名称・形状・寸法	単位	数	単	価	金	額	備	考
		ア ン ホ ー ル ( 重 耐 )	枚	1			13,000			
		( 防 臭 、 中 耐 )	"	1			4,200			
		"	"	4		5,200	20,800			
		汚 水 井	ヶ	3		5,708	17,124			
		汚 水 井	"	1			4,833			
		"	"	1			6,554			
		"	"	1			9,307			
		消 耗 品 維 修 材 料	式	1			10,720			
		穴 明 補 修 材 料	"	1			10,173			
		ス リ ー ブ イ ン サ ー ト 材 料	"	1			5,086			
		材 料 計					351,000			
		排 水 通 気 設 備 工 事 ( 工 費 )								
		配 管 工 費	式	1			67,362			
		井 架 造 工 事	"	1			27,445			
		板 切 埋 戻 し	"	1			7,438			
		器 具 取 付 費	"	1			26,100			
		穴 明 補 修 費	"	1			14,000			
		ス リ ー ブ イ ン サ ー ト 費	"	1			10,000			

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 · 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	試 験 費	式	1		7,000	
	場 内 小 運 搬 費		1		4,702	
	工 賃 計				231,000	
	計				582,000	

番号	名称・形状寸法	単位	数量	単価	金額	備	考
2-3	衛生器具設備工事(材料)						
	トイコ便器 (C-97)	組	3	27,740	83,220		
	小便器 U-23(T-60RN)	"	5	14,970	74,850		
	洗面器 L-221	"	7	22,760	159,320		
	化粧鏡 TS-119AE5	枚	7	9,760	68,320		
	化粧糊 S-3	ヶ	7	1,550	10,850		
	水石けん入れ TS-126AS	"	7	3,030	21,210		
	掃除用洗し SK-22A	組	1		48,220		
	シャワーセット TCB-19C	"	3	13,610	40,830		
	水栓 T-23BE-13	ヶ	8	1,330	10,640		
	T-200-13	"	2	4,760	9,520		
	T-27-13(BOX共)	"	8	6,170	49,360		
	消耗品雑材料	式	1		29,843		
	引出箱入養生材	"	1		28,817		
	材料計				635,000		
	衛生器具設備工事(工費)						
	器具取付費	式	1		103,428		
	引出箱入養生費	"	1		10,000		

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 · 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	器具調整費	式	1		10,000	
	場内小運搬費	・	1		9,572	
	工費計				133,000	
	計				768,000	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 · 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
2-4	消火設備工事(材料)					
	消 火 器	台	1		233,000	
	材料計				233,000	
	消火設備工事(工費)					
	搬入取付費	式	1		2100	
	場内小運搬費	、	1		3,900	
工費計					6,000	
	計				239,000	

番号	名称・形状寸法	単位	数量	単価	金額	備	考
2-5	空気配管設備工事(材料)						
	SGP(W-S) 15A	m	319	184	58,696		
	" 40A	"	393	505	198,465		
	" 80A	"	5	1,169	5,845		
	継手類	式	1		157,804		
	支持金物	"	1		78,902		
	ストツブバルブ 15A	ヶ	87	4,430	385,410		
	16K	"	8	26,600	212,800		
	Y形ストローナ 15A	"	5	2,780	13,900		
	16K	"	5	8,200	41,000		
	トクラツブ	式	1		27,281		
	塗装材料	"	1		27,446		
	消耗品雑材料	"	1		26,301		
	穴明補修材料	"	1		13,150		
	スリーブジョイント材料	"	1		1,247,000		
	材料計						
	空気配管設備工事(工費)						
	配管工費	式	1		339,528		
	根切埋戻し	"	1		8,928		



番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 価	金 額	備 考
	器具取付費	式	1		34,380	
	塗装工事	〃	1		34,660	
	穴明補修費	〃	1		56,000	
	スリプインサート費	〃	1		37,000	
	試験費	〃	1		37,000	
	場内小運搬費	〃	1		19,504	
	工費計				567,000	
	計				1,814,000	

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	単 位	数 量	単 価	金 額	備 考
2-6	浄化槽設備工事(材料)					
	A. 水槽工事(120人槽)					
	直接仮設材料	式	1		2125	
	砂地業材料	m <sup>2</sup>	33	2070	6831	
	レンガ	"	22	7650	16830	
	鉄筋コンクリート	"	15.7	9900	155,430	
	無筋コンクリート	"	0.7	9900	6,930	
	鉄筋	ton	1.7	63500	107,950	
	型枠	m <sup>2</sup>	113	1360	153,680	
	モルタル(防水)	"	83	1280	106,240	
	モルタル(金ゴテ)	"	10.3	920	9,476	
	編鋼板蓋	式	1		2500	
	人孔鉄蓋 450φ	枚	3	9000	27,000	
	" 300φ	"	2	6300	12,600	
	仕切板	式	1		21,600	
	砕石	m <sup>2</sup>	21	4000	8,400	
	ホツト	m	10.6	250	2,650	
	パワークイート混砂	m <sup>2</sup>	28	10,000	28,000	
	小計				668,167	

番	号	名 称	形 状	単 位	数	単 価	金 額	備 考	
		B. 機械設備工事							
		ポンプ	水中汚水ポンプ 40AX 0.1m <sup>3</sup> /min×3m×0.25KW	台	2	4,600	92,000		
		フロ	20AX0.2m <sup>3</sup> /min×0.15KW X0.4KW	"	1		84,000		
		減圧	塩ビ製 75AX300R	"	1		30,000		
		ダイヤ	75AX300R	ヶ	2	4,000	8,000		
		塗装	材料	式	1		1,500		
		小計						215,500	
		C. 配管設備工事							
		ゲート	バルブ BC5K 40A	ヶ	2	3,000	6,000		
		"	20A	"	1		960		
		チエツキ	バルブ BC10K 40A	"	2	3,600	7,200		
		V	P 150A	m	4	1,724	6,896		
		"	40A	"	12	204	2,448		
		"	20A	"	8	80	640		
		"	勝手類	式	1		6,982		
		"	支持金物	"	1		2,994		
		小計						34,120	

番号	名称・形状・寸法	単位	数量	単価	金額	備考
	D. 電気設備工事					
	制御盤	面	1		400,000	
	レベルスイッチ	ヶ	2	10,000	20,000	
	配線、配管	式	1		5,000	
	接地工事材料	、	1		1,000	
	小計				426,000	
	材料計				1,343,787	

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 額	備 考
	浄化槽設備工事(工費)					
	A. 水櫃工事					
	直 接 仮 設	式	1		40,375	
	土 工 事	〃	1		370,279	
	コンクリート工事	〃	1		115,960	
	左 官 工 事	〃	1		28,929	
	金 物 工 事	〃	1		45,000	
	砂 石 工 事	〃	1		40,000	
	パイプ工 事	〃	1		8,000	
	坊内小運搬	〃	1		648,543	
	小 計					
	B. 機械設備工事					
	預 付 工 事	式	1		36,000	
	竣 装 工 事	〃	1		2,500	
	小 計				38,500	
	C. 配管設備工事					
	配 管 工 事	式	1		10,000	
	竣 装 工 事	〃	1		500	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	小 計				10,500	
	D. 電気設備工事					
	配線工事	式	1		29,000	
	配管工事				29,000	
	小 計				726,543	
	工費計					
	計				2070,330	

号	名称·形状·尺寸·法	单位	数量	单	值	金	额	价	类
2-7	棉包	式					349,600		
	計						349,600		

号	名称·形状·寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	備	考
3-1	3-1-1 室外機設備工事 空氣配管設備工事	式	1		1,320,000		
				1,096,000			
				224,000			
3-2	網包費	・	1		80,900		
3-3	現場雜費	・	1		28,100		
	計				1,429,000		



番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	単 位	数 量	単 価	金 額	備 考
3-1	空気配管設備工事(材料)					
	SGP(W-S) 15A	m	18	184	3,312	
	" 80A	"	205	1,169	239,645	
	継手類	式	1		145,774	
	支持金物	"	1		72,887	
	ストツブバルブ 15A	ヶ	4	4,430	17,720	
	" 80A	"	2	3,490	69,800	
	Y型ストレーナ 15A	"	4	2,780	11,120	
	(16K)	"	4	8,200	32,800	
	トクツブ	"	2	233,000	466,000	
	EXPD-J 80A	"	1		12,053	
	変換材料	式	1		24,889	
	消耗品雑材料	"	1		1,096,000	
	材料計					
	空気配管設備工事(工費)					
	配管工費	式	1		149,128	
	器具取付費	"	1		25,020	
	変換工事	"	1		15,419	
	試験費	"	1		18,000	

管号	名称·形状·寸法	单位	数量	单位	金额	備考
	期内小運搬費	式	1		16,433	
	工費計				224,000	
	計				1,320,000	

号	名称·形状·尺寸	单位	数量	单价	金额	价值	考
3-2	捆包费	式	1		80,900		
	右				80,900		

序号	名称·形状寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	备注
1	Paint and Body Factory	第 II 式	1		4,924,000	
2	外構及備工準	"	1		224,000	
3	工 具	"	1		3,816,000	
4	現場經費	"	1		449,000	
	計				9,413,000	

番号	名称・形状寸法	单位	数量	单 价	金 额	備 考
1 PAINT AND BODY FACTORY						
1-1	給水設備工事 [材 工 料 費]	式	1	192,000 116,000	308,000	
1-2	排水通気設備工事 [材 工 料 費]	"	1	276,000 194,000	470,000	
1-3	養生器具設備工事 [材 工 料 費]	"	1	746,000 118,000	864,000	
1-4	消火器設備工事 [材 工 料 費]	"	1	233,000 6,000	239,000	
1-5	空気配管設備工事 [材 工 料 費]	"	1	680,000 409,000	1,089,000	
1-6	浄化槽設備工事 [材 工 料 費]	"	1	1,079,055 532,640	1,611,695	

序号	名称·形状·尺寸	单位	数量	单价	金额	备注
1-7	棉包	匹	1		246000	
1-8	棉纱线费		1		96305	
	合计				4924000	

番号	名称・形状寸法	単位	数	単価	金額	備	考
1-1	給水設備工事(材料)						
	エンビクイニング鋼管 20A	m	60	473	28,380		
	" (W)	"	11	655	7,205		
	"	"	8	865	6,920		
	"	"	13	1,340	17,420		
	"	"	19	1,927	36,613		
	" 継手類	式	1		67,577		
	造 築 材 料	"	1		3,364		
	消 耗 品 雑 材 料	"	1		10,040		
	穴 明 補 修 材 料	"	1		9,654		
	スリ-ブインサ-ト材料	"	1		4,827		
	材料計				192,000		
	給水設備工事(工費)						
	配 管 工 費	式	1		71,967		
	板 切 埋 戻 し	"	1		8,509		
	塗 装 工 事	"	1		4,270		
	穴 明 補 修 費	"	1		14,000		
	スリ-ブインサ-ト費	"	1		7,000		
	試 験 費	"	1		7,000		

号	分	名称·形状·寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	備	考
		箱内小運搬費	式	1		3254		
		工賃計				116000		
		計				308000		



番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
I-2	排水通気設備工事(材料)					
	SCP(W-S) 40A	m	6	505	3,030	
	65A	"	4	993	3,972	
	100A	"	12	1,706	20,472	
	" 継手類	式	1		10,990	
	L P 40A	m	8	1,150	9,200	
	" 板杭金具	式	1		2,760	
	V P 30A	m	7	140	980	
	" 40A	"	11	204	2,244	
	" 50A	"	34	289	9,826	
	" 65A	"	20	369	7,380	
	" 75A	"	22	561	12,342	
	" 100A	"	37	860	31,820	
	" 継手類	式	1		51,674	
	指除口(COA) 50A	ヶ	2	1,640	3,280	
	" 65A	"	2	2,130	4,260	
	" 80A	"	1		2,810	
	" 100A	"	3	3,940	11,820	
	床排水金物(T-5A) 50A	"	5	3,820	19,100	

番	号	名称・形状寸法	単位	数	量	単	価	金	額	備	考
		排水金物(D) 100A	ヶ	2			2500		5,000		
		ベンチアップ (埋込)	ヶ	1					1,550		
		マホー (防災中継)	枚	1					4,200		
		"	"	2			5,200		10,400		
		汚水 辨	ヶ	2			5,708		11,416		
		排水 辨	"	2			4,833		9,666		
		消耗品雑材料	式	1					10,618		
		穴明補修材料	"	1					10,127		
		スリーブインゲート材料	"	1					5,063		
		材料 計							276,000		
		排水通気設備工事(工費)									
		配管工費	式	1					73,377		
		弁築造工事	"	1					16,148		
		根切埋戻し	"	1					44,388		
		器具取付費	"	1					14,400		
		穴明補修費	"	1					18,000		
		スリーブインゲート費	"	1					14,000		
		試験費	"	1					9,000		

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 · 法 寸	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	場内小運搬費	式	1		4,687	
	工費計				194,000	
	計				470,000	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
1-3	衛生設備工事(材料)					
	トルコ便器 C-97	組	4	27,740	110,960	
	小便器 U-23(T-60RN)	"	5	14,970	74,850	
	洗面器 L-221	"	5	22,760	113,800	
	化粧鏡 TS-119AE5	枚	5	9,760	48,800	
	化粧棚 S-3	ヶ	5	1,550	7,750	
	水石けん入 TS-126AS	"	5	3,030	15,150	
	飛除用流し SK-22A	組	5	48,220	241,100	
	シャワーセット TCB-19C	"	3	13,610	40,830	
	水栓類 T-23B-13	ヶ	4	1,330	5,320	
	" T-200-13	"	4	4,760	19,040	
	消耗品雑材料	式	1		34,520	
	風呂箱入養生材料	"	1		33,880	
	材料計				746,000	
	衛生設備工事(工費)					
	器具取付費	式	1		89,133	
	風呂箱入養生費	"	1		9,000	
	器具調整費	"	1		9,000	

号	名称・形状・寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	備考
	場内小運搬機	式	1		10,867	
	工賃計				118,000	
	計				864,000	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 · 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
1-4	消火器設備工事(材料)					
	消 火 器	台	1		233,000	
	材料計				233,000	
	消火器設備工事(工費)					
	搬入処分費	式	1		2100	
	場内小運搬費	"	1		3,900	
	工費計				6,000	
	計				239,000	

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	単 位	数 量	単 価	金 額	備 考
1-5	空気配管設備工事(材料)					
	SCP (W-S) 15A	π	174	184	3,2016	
	" " 25A	"	18	330	5,940	
	" " 32A	"	25	439	10,975	
	" " 40A	"	195	505	98,475	
	" " 80A	"	5	1,169	5,845	
	" 継手類	式	1		9,1951	
	" 支持金物	"	1		45,975	
	ストッパバルブ (16k) 15A	ヶ	49	4,430	217,070	
	" " 25A	"	1		6,090	
	" " 40A	"	6	9,400	56,400	
	Y型ストレーナ (16k) 15A	"	5	2,780	13,900	
	トラップ 15A	"	5	8,200	41,000	
	液架材料	式	1		16,125	
	消耗品雑材料	"	1		15,250	
	穴明補修材料	"	1		15,325	
	スリーブインサート材料	"	1		7,663	
	材料計				680,000	

品名	形状・寸法	単位	数量	単価	金額	備	考
空気配管設備工事(工費)							
配管工費		式	1		257,217		
板切埋戻し		"	1		697		
器具取付費		"	1		22,050		
造梁工事		"	1		20,520		
穴明補修費		"	1		42,000		
スリプラインナット費		"	1		28,000		
試験費		"	1		28,000		
場内小運搬費		"	1		10,516		
工費計					409,000		
計					1,089,000		



番	号	名称・形状寸法	単位	数量	単価	金額	備	考
1-6		浄化槽設備工事(材料)						
		入水槽工事(40人槽)						
		直接仮設材料	式	1		1,240		
		砂地築材料	m <sup>2</sup>	1.9	2,070	3,933		
		レンガ	"	1.3	7,650	9,945		
		鉄筋コンクリート	"	8.2	9,900	81,180		
		無筋コンクリート	"	0.4	9,900	3,960		
		鉄筋	ton	1.4	63,500	88,900		
		型枠	m <sup>2</sup>	67.9	1,360	92,344		
		モルタル(防水)	"	47.6	1,280	60,928		
		モルタル(金ゴテ)	"	7	920	6,440		
		新鋼板葺	式	1		2,500		
		人孔鉄葺 450φ	枚	2	9,000	18,000		
		" 300φ	"	2	6,300	12,600		
		仕切板	式	1		15,000		
		砕石	m <sup>2</sup>	0.9	4,000	3,600		
		ネット	m	6.4	250	1,600		
		パークイット風砂	m <sup>2</sup>	1.1	10,000	11,000		
		小計				413,170		

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	単 位	数 量	単 価	金 額	備 考
	B.機械設備工事					
	ポンプ	台中潜水ポンプ 40AX017 <sub>mm</sub> X 3m X 0.25kw	台	46,000	92,000	
	フロア	20AX008 <sub>mm</sub> X 0.12kw X 0.04kw	”		84,000	
	減速機	磁気製 75AX300L	”		30,000	
	グライム	75AX300L	”		4,000	
	盗架材料		式		1,500	
	小計				211,500	
	C.配管設備工事					
	ゲートバルブ	BC5K 40A	”	3,000	6,000	
	”	BC5K 20A	”		960	
	チェックバルブ	BC10K 40A	”	3,600	7,200	
	VP	125A	m	1,126	4,504	
	”	40A	”	204	1,632	
	”	20A	”	80	640	
	” 継手類		式		5,419	
	” 支保金物		”		2,030	

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 ・ 寸 法	単 位	数 量	単 価	金 額	備 考
	小 計				28,385	
	D.電気設備工事					
	制 御 盤	面	1		400,000	
	レベルスイッチ	ヶ	2	10,000	20,000	
	配 線 配 管	式	1		5,000	
	接地工事材料	"	1		1,000	
	小 計				426,000	
	材料 計				1,079,055	

番号	名称・形状・寸法	単位	数量	単価	金額	備	考
	浄化槽設備工事(工費)						
	A.水槽工事						
	直落板設	式	1		23,530		
	土工事	"	1		248,722		
	コンクリート工事	"	1		81,546		
	左官工事	"	1		16,842		
	金物工事	"	1		42,000		
	鉄石、パイプ工事	"	1		36,000		
	場内小運搬費	"	1		6,000		
	小計				454,640		
	B.機械設備工事						
	掘付工事	式	1		36,000		
	塗装工事	"	1		2,500		
	小計				38,500		
	C.配管設備工事						
	配管工費	式	1		10,000		
	塗装工事	"	1		500		

号	名称·形状·尺寸	单位	数量	单位	值	金	额	備	考
	小計						10,500		
	D.電気設備工事 盤取付工事、配管、 配線工事	式	1				29,000		
	小計						29,000		
	工費計						532,640		
	計						1,611,695		

号	名称·形状·尺寸	单位	数	量	单	价	金	额	备	考
1-7	柜包	式	1					246,000		
	計							246,000		

番号	名称・形状・寸法	单位	数量	单 位 价 值	金 额	備 考
2-1	空氣配管設備工事	式	1		152,000	
	[ 材 料 ]			119,000		
	[ 工 費 ]			33,000		
2-2	梱包費		1		67,400	
2-3	現場雑費		1		4,600	
	計				224,000	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 · 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
2-1	空気配管設備工事(材料)					
	SGP(W-S) 80A	m	35	1,169	40,915	
	" 継手類	式	1		24,549	
	" 支持金物	"	1		12,275	
	ストップバルブ(16K) 80A	ヶ	1		34,900	
	盗 災 材 料	式	1		1,952	
	消 耗 品 補 材 料	"	1		4,409	
	材 料 計				119,000	
	空気配管設備工事(工費)					
	配 管 工 事	式	1		24,717	
	器 具 取 付 費	"	1		1,260	
	盗 災 工 事	"	1		2,496	
	試 験 費	"	1		2,600	
	場 内 小 運 搬 費	"	1		1,927	
	工 費 計				33,000	
	計				152,000	



号	名称·形状·寸法	单位	数量	单	价	金	额	備	考
2-2	租包費	式	1				67,400		
	計						67,400		

Automobile Repair & Maintenance Workshop  
( 家 具 )

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
1	第 一 期 工 事				49,571,600	
2	第 二 期 工 事				1,504,900	
3	第 三 期 工 事				1,137,000	
	總 計				52,213,500	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
		第 一 期		工 事		
1	(Itemize) General Office Building				16,707,100	
2	Class-Room & Office Building				7,640,700	
3	Dormitory				9,624,000	
4	Cafeterid				8,249,300	
5	Check Gate				1,437,400	
6	Heavy Repair Factory				3,109,900	
7	Parts Storage				20,628,800	
8	Retreading & Metal Casting Factory				734,400	
					49,571,600	

品名	名称・形状寸法	単位	数量	単価	金額	備	考
1	GENERAL OFFICE BUILDING						
机	W D H 1,800X850X700		1		21,880	LLB-188M	
椅	子		1		21,310	82-8073RPL	
サイドボード	1,800X450X760		1		151,500	LMB-184MG	
ワードボード	600X450X1,800		1		93,400	LWD-064M	
飾棚	900X450X1,800		1		306,000	LWE-947G	
"	1,200X450X1,800		1		280,000	LWF-124M	
応接セット ソファ			1		275,400	LEM-422	
"			2	117,800	235,600	LEM-421	
"			2	76,500	153,000	LEM-423	
"			1		142,300	LET-24C	
"			1		91,800	LET-23C	
"			1		62,800	LET-22C	
机			131	23,500	3,073,500	AS-251	
椅			131	6,300	825,300	K-211A	
保			64	39,900	2,553,600	HS-3960	
管	1,600X400X870		64	32,800	2,099,200	HS-2960	
保			64	3,400	217,600	HSA-403	
車	1,600X400X60		8	40,600	324,800	HS-5191	
キヤビネット	900X400X1,040						

品名	名称・形状寸法	単位	数量	単価	金額	備	考
キャビネット	W D H 900X400X700		8	29,600	236,800	HS-8791	
"			8	2800	22,400	HSA-401	
机	1,400X700X700		5	52,000	260,000	CN-1470	
椅子			5	38,400	192,000	KN-703C	
応答セット	ソフア-		2	81,700	163,400	LEM-612	
"	ア-ム		4	48,100	192,400	LEM-611	
"	チエア-		2	29,100	58,200	LET-540-11	
"	ターブル		2	16,400	32,800	EDN-183-1S	
棚	940X360X1,878		8	13,200	105,600	EDN-183-S	
"	900X360X1,878		4	29,000	116,000	EDN-183-1D	
"	940X680X1,878		6	24,400	146,400	EDN-183-0D	
"	900X680X1,878		6	18,000	108,000	TB-6201-11	
机			4	17,300	69,200	TB-5201-11	
"			26	3,400	88,400	K8324	
椅子			2	62,900	125,800	A0-5N	
マップケース	1,375X989X414		1	5,600	5,600	A0-BN	
"	1,375X989X80		3	102,000	306,000		
製図台			3	17,300	51,900	KRG-730D	
椅子							
小計					1,863,600		

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 · 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	企 业 数 额	備 考
	貨 包 輸 出 計	1			3,078,500 16,707,100	

番 号	名 称 ・ 形 状 寸 法	単 位	数 量	単 価	金 額	備 考	
2	CLASS ROOM						
	ボードプロ W D 600X450X1.800		1		93,400	LWD-064M	
	飾 棚 900X450X1.800		1		306,000	LWE-094HG	
	" 1,200X450X1.800		1		280,000	LWF-124M	
	机 1,060X730X740		34	23,500	799,000	AS-251	
	椅子 子		34	6,300	214,200	K-211A	
	保管 床 1,600X400X870		18	39,900	718,200	HS-3960	
	" 1,600X400X870		18	32,800	590,400	HS-2960	
	" 1,600X400X60		18	3,400	61,200	HSA-403	
	キャビネット 900X400X1,040		6	40,600	243,600	HS-5191	
	" 900X400X700		6	29,600	177,600	HS-8791	
	" "		6	2800	16,800	HSA-401	
	机 1,600X800X700		1		52,700	CN-1680	
	PCセット ソフト 1,996X785X670		1		224,100	LEM-412	
" アーム チェア 769X785X670		2	107,900	215,800	LEM-411		
" アーム チェア 600X785X670		2	83,400	166,800	LEM-413		
" センター テーブル 1,400X600X430		1		62,700	LET-24D		
" コーナー テーブル 755X755X590		1		61,400	LET-23D		
" サイド テーブル 785X450X590		1		59,700	LET-22D		

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	机 子 W D H 1,400X700X700		3	5,200	156,000	OW-1470
	椅 机 600X400X730		3	38,400	115,200	KN-703C
	学 桌 915X635X740		80	4,500	360,000	SDN-01
	教 子		4	20,200	80,800	AS-370N
	椅 子		4	12,300	49,200	KD-650
	学 生 椅 子		80	2,700	216,000	SKN-01
	櫃		8	25,400	203,200	EDN-182-1D
	・		16	20,800	332,800	EDN-182-0D
	閱 覽 才 - フ ル		14	17,300	242,200	TB5201-11
	折 夕 タ ミ 椅 子		28	3,300	92,400	KB-320
	椅 子		1		43,700	KH-703C
	小 計				6,235,100	
	輸 出 梱 包 費		1		1,405,600	
	計				7,640,700	



番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	単 位	数 量	単 価	金 額	備 考			
3	D O R M I T O R Y			机	23,500	47,000	AS-251		
				椅 子	6,300	516,600	K-211A		
				保 障	39,900	79,800	HS-3960		
				"	3,280	65,600	HS-2960		
				"	3,400	6,800	HS-403		
				机	22,900	1,832,000	AS-271		
				ロ ヅ カ	15,000	1,200,000	IL7J		
				2 段 ベ ヅ ド	49,800	1,992,000	コットンマツト付		
				ク - ブ ル	2,230	35,680	TB-6251-21		
				椅 子	4,300	356,900	KR-415D		
				ク - ブ ル	90,000	360,000	303S		
				椅 子	65,000	1,040,000	1305B		
				小 計				7,853,500	
				輸 出 梱 包 費				1,770,500	
計				9,624,000					

番号	名称・形状寸法	単位	数量	単価	金額	備	考
4	CAFETERIA						
	机	W D H 1,060X730X740		3	23,500	70,500	AS-251
	椅子		3	6,300	18,900		K-211A
	保	庫	4	39,900	159,600		HS-3960
	"	"	4	3,280	13,120		HS-2960
	"	"	4	3,400	13,600		HSA-403
	※	ヤビネット	3	40,600	121,800		HS-5191
	"	"	3	29,600	88,800		HS-8791
	"	"	3	2,800	8,400		HSA-401
	椅子		414	4,300	1,780,200		KR-415D
	"	"	32	65,000	2,080,000		1305B
	ク	ー	69	22,300	1,538,700		TB-6251-21
	"	"	8	90,000	720,000		303S
	小計					6,731,700	
輸出梱包費					1,517,600		
計					8,249,300		

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
6	CHECK GATE					
	机	W D H 1.060X730X740	11	23,500	258,500	AS-251
	椅	子	11	6,300	69,300	K-211A
	泵	管 座	8	39,900	319,200	HS-3960
		"	8	3,280	26,240	HS-2960
		"	8	3,400	27,200	HSA-403
	キヤビホット	900X400X1040	2	40,600	81,200	HS-S191
	"	900X400X700	2	29,600	59,200	HS-8791
	"	900X400X60	2	2,800	5,600	HS-401
	机	1.400X700X700	1		5,200	CN-1470
	椅	子	1		3,840	KN-703C
	小 計				1,173,000	
	輸 出 梱 包 費				264,400	
	計				1,437,400	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
①	HEAVY REPAIR FACTORY					
	机 W D H 1,060X730X740		44	23,500	1,034,000	AS-251
	子		44	6,300	277,200	K-211A
	保 管 庫 1,600X400X870		10	39,900	399,000	HS-3960
	" " 1,600X400X870		10	32,800	328,000	HS-2960
	" " 1,600X400X60		10	3,400	34,000	HSA-403
	キヤビホット 900X400X1,040		8	40,600	324,800	HS-S191
	" " 900X400X700		4	29,600	118,400	HS-8791
	" " 900X400X60		8	2,800	22,400	HS-401
	小計				2,537,800	
	輸出梱包費				57,210	
	計				3,109,900	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 額	備 考	
7	P A R T S   S T O R A G E						
	机	W D H 1.060X730X740		19	22500	446500	AS-251
	料	子		19	6300	119700	K-211A
	保	管 庫		7	39900	279300	HS-3960
		"		7	32800	229600	HS-2960
		"		7	3400	23800	HSA-403
	作	架 台		2	36400	72800	DTF-324R
	カ	ク シ タ -		5	58400	292000	HC-1984
	キ	ヤ ビ ホ ツ ト		5	33800	169000	HS-5791
		"		5	6800	34000	HSA-201
		"		5	4300	21500	HSA-102
		小 計				1688200	
		輸 出 梱 包 費				380500	
	計				2068800		

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
8	RETREADING&METAL CASTING FACTORY					
	机	W D H 1060X730X740		10	23,500	235,000 AS-251
	椅	子		10	6,300	63,000 K-211A
	保	庫		3	39,900	119,700 HS-3960
				3	32,800	98,400 HS-2960
				3	3,400	10,200 HSA-403
	キヤビネット	900X400X1,040		1		40,600 HS-5191
		900X400X700		1		29,600 HS-2960
		900X400X60		1		2,800 HSA-401
	小計					599,300
輸 出 梱 包 費					135,100	
計					734,400	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	P H A S E   I I   W O R K					
1	INSPECTION FACTORY				679,600	
2	PERIODICAL REPAIR FACTORY				825,300	
	TOTAL				1,504,900	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考	
1	I N S P E C T I O N F A C T O R Y						
	机		6	23,500	141,000	AS-251	
	椅子	W D H 1,060X730X740	6	6,300	37,800	K -211A	
	袋	座 庫	4	39,900	159,600	HS-3960	
	"	1,600X400X870	4	32,800	131,200	HS-2960	
	"	1,600X400X60	4	3,400	13,600	HSA-403	
	キヤビネット	900X400X1,040	1		40,600	HS-5191	
	"	900X400X700	1		29,600	HS-8791	
	"	900X400X60	1		2800	HSA-401	
	小計				556,200		
	輸出梱包費				123,400		
	計				679,600		



番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
2	PERIODICAL REPAIR FAETORY					
	机	W D H 1.060X730X740	10	23,500	235,000	AC-251
	架	子	10	6,300	63,000	K-211A
	架	座	4	39,900	159,600	HS-3960
			4	32,800	131,200	HS-2960
			4	3,400	13,600	HSA-403
	キヤビネツト	900X400X1040	1		40,600	HS-5191
		900X400X700	1		29,600	HS-8791
		900X400X60	1		2,800	HSA-401
	小計				675,400	
輸出梱包費				149,900		
計				825,300		

序号	名称·形状·寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	備考
1	PAINT AND BODY FACTORY			PHASE III WORK (ITEMIZE)	1,137,000	
	TOTAL				1,137,000	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考	
1	P A I N T & B O D Y F A C T O R Y						
	机 子		11	23,500	258,500	AS-251	
	座 席		11	6,300	69,300	K-211A	
	保 障		6	39,900	239,400	HS-3960	
	"		6	32,800	196,800	HS-2960	
	"		6	3,400	20,400	HSA-403	
	キヤビネット		2	40,600	81,200	HS-5191	
	"		2	29,600	59,200	HS-8791	
	"		2	2,800	5,600	HSA-401	
	小 計				930,400		
	輸 出 箱 包 費				206,600		
	計				1,137,000		

# Automobile Repair & Maintenance Workshop

( 機 械 )

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	考 考
	第 一 期 工 事	式	1		945,377,465	
	第 二 期 工 事	"	1		130,107,690	
	第 三 期 工 事	"	1		64,228,205	
	总 計				1,139,713,360	

序号	名称·形状寸法	单位	数量	重量	单价	价值	金额	备注
	(Item)							
1.	Training room	Set	1				104,888,650	
2.	Air compressor house	"	1				22,158,060	
3.	Heavy repair factory	"	1				405,397,350	
4.	Parts storage	"	1				29,275,180	
5.	Retreading & metal casting factory	"	1				274,675,000	
6.	Gas station	"	1				7,669,000	
7.	Car washer	"	1				25,524,960	
8.	Spare parts	"	1				40,349,265	
9.	Sending of supervisor	"	1				35,440,000	
	Total:						945,377,465	

号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	备 考
1	TRAINING ROOM					
1-1	Machine				102,488,650	
1-2	Installation				2,400,000	
1-3	Spare parts				2,140,265	
	Total:				107,028,915	

类 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	备 考
1-1	MACHINE					
	Work bench T-1000		5	111,000	555,000	
	Vice UV-150		5	54,000	270,000	
	Rack 6367BB		2	32,200	64,400	
	Tool stand TS-34		10	26,500	265,000	
	Nozzle tester DT-60V		5	48,000	240,000	
	Fuel injection test bench 5760-050		2	5,572,000	11,144,000	
	Injection pump special tool DT-105A		2	75,000	150,000	
	Piston ring, compressor RC-30		5	1,320	6,600	
	Piston ring, compressor RT-40		5	3,400	17,000	
	Torque wrench 1300F		3	10,100	30,300	
	Torque wrench 2800F		3	13,400	40,200	
	" 5600F		3	26,800	80,400	
	Hand tool set CU-405/305/No.44S		5	100,000	500,000	
	Jib crane JD-2		1		615,400	
	Sling chain 2D-SS		3	15,660	46,980	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 · 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	T type wrench TW-8		5	560	2,800	
	" TW-9		5	560	2,800	
	" TW-10		5	560	2,800	
	" TW-11		5	610	3,050	
	" TW-13		5	680	3,400	
	" TW-14		5	680	3,400	
	" TW-17		5	790	3,950	
	" TW-19		5	870	4,350	
	" TW-21		5	990	4,950	
	" TW-23		5	1,160	5,800	
	Hex. wrench AW-50		2	250	500	
	" AW-90		2	2,500	5,000	
	" AW-100		2	2,360	4,720	
	Copper hammer CH-32		5	4,200	21,000	
	Soft hammer SPH-10		5	2,060	10,300	
	Mechanic tool set CU-405/305		3	84,000	252,000	
	Snap ring plier SPS-4		5	4,250	21,250	
	Air gun ABC-320 with hose 5m and connector		5	6,750	33,750	



型号	名称 · 形状 · 寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	備考
	Working lamp WL-30		5	9,950	49,750	
	Outside micrometer set 15 25MB		2	83,000	166,000	
	Cylinder gauge BC-58		2	25,200	50,400	
	Surface plate SPA-28		2	351,900	703,800	
	Surface table SPT-150		2	222,600	445,200	
	V block B-100B		8	70,500	564,000	
	Magnetic base MB-B		8	7,000	56,000	
	Dial gauge 2109		8	12,500	100,000	
	Injection pump stand DT-65B		5	85,000	425,000	
	Injection pump special tool set DT-105A		5	75,000	375,000	
	Fuel tank FT-100		5	84,000	420,000	
	Radiator fan, combination ECS-60		5	2,000,000	10,000,000	
	Exhaust system EES-60		5	514,100	2,570,500	
	Batt. carrier 200AH x 4 w/carrier wheel BC-200		2	537,800	1,075,600	
	Engine test stand EDT-180		5	2,000,000	10,000,000	
	Universal puller set UP-5000		5	165,000	825,000	
	Outside micrometer set 15 25MB		5	83,000	415,000	

号	名称·形状·寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	備	考
	Inside micrometer set No. 50N		5	21,000	105,000		
	" No. 150N		5	23,500	117,500		
	Carry tool stand RC-102		8	26,600	212,800		
	Parts washing stand WS-25		1		189,000		
	Thickness gauge No. 26		5	3,580	17,900		
	Piston feeder gauge No. 208		5	2,100	10,500		
	Hand tachometer HL		2	26,800	53,600		

序号	名称·形状寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	备注
	Work bench T-1000		10	111,000	1,110,000	
	Vice UV-150		10	54,000	540,000	
	Brake assembling stand BAS-15		5	3,218,300	16,091,500	
	Brake shoe grinder BSG-250MV		1		1,284,000	
	Air drill 211A w/hose 2m and connector		2	26,230	52,460	
	Bushing inserter & remover T-130		1		11,600	
	Tool stand TS-34		5	26,500	132,500	
	Air grinder w/hose 5m and connector		1		38,590	
	Mechanic tool set Cu-305		5	42,000	210,000	
	Torque wrench 1300F		2	10,100	20,200	
	" 2800F		2	13,400	26,800	
	" 5600F		2	26,800	53,600	
	Brake booster special tool BM-850		5	204,000	1,020,000	
	Surface plate SPC-12		1		357,200	
	Tool box TS-34		5	26,500	132,500	

号	名称·形状·寸法	单位	数量	单价	价值	金	備	考
	Inside caliper CI-30		20	1,210	24,200			
	Outside caliper CO-30		20	1,210	24,200			
	Rule R-600		20	880	17,600			
	Soft hammer SPH-5		100	1,140	114,000			
	Copper hammer CH-16		100	2,080	208,000			
	Bell plain hammer BH-16		100	730	73,000			
	Universal puller set UP-5000		5	165,000	825,000			
	Caddy tool stand RC-102		2	26,600	53,200			

号	名称 · 形状 · 寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	備	考
	Snapring plier set SPS-4		5	32,200	161,000		
	Arc welder w/accessories AT-SS-500		2	201,700	403,400		
	Caddy tool stand RC-102		2	26,600	53,200		

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	Circuit tester TH-20		5	8,950	44,750	
	Auto megger T-521-3		2	35,000	70,000	
	Volt ampere meter E-164		5	68,000	340,000	
	Electric soldering iron EI-10		5	5,300	26,500	
	" EI-30		5	10,050	50,250	
	Solder ROS		5	3,220	16,100	
	Soldering paste flux P-LB		5	920	4,600	
	Carbon cleaning set 750		5	9,700	48,500	
	Air drill AD-65A w/hose 5m and connector		5	34,090	170,450	
	Work bench T-1000		10	111,000	1,110,000	
	" T-1000		5	111,000	555,000	
	Vice UV-150		5	54,000	270,000	
	Universal tester ETEB-500		1		3,850,000	
	Battery charger HRC-7520		1		93,200	
	Copper hammer CH-16		5	2,080	10,400	
	Mechanic tool set CU-305		5	42,000	210,000	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	Mechanic tool set CU-305		5	42,500	210,000	
	Special tools for Mitsubishi		5	1,000,000	5,000,000	
	Special tools for Isuzu		5	1,000,000	5,000,000	
	Work bench I-1000		10	111,000	1,110,000	
	Vice UV-150		10	54,000	540,000	
	Copper hammer CH-32		5	4,200	21,000	
	Thickness gauge No. 26		5	3,580	17,900	
	Magnetic base MB-B		5	7,000	35,000	
	Dial indicator 2109		5	12,500	62,500	
	Hand spring balancer ST-10		5	2,000	10,000	
	Torque wrench 1300F		3	10,100	30,300	
	" 2800F		3	13,400	40,200	
	" 5600F		3	26,800	80,400	
	Diff. jack DJ-50		5	205,000	1,025,000	
	Hydraulic press HP-50E		1		352,000	
	Universal puller set UP-5000		5	165,000	825,000	
	Caddy tool stand RC-102		2	26,600	53,200	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	Transportation and package		1		14,810,000	
	Installation		1		2,400,000	
	Sub-Total:				104,888,650	



番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
2	AIR COMPRESSOR HOUSE					
2-1	Machine				20,058,060	
2-2	Installation				2,100,000	
2-3	Spare parts				503,950	
	Total:				22,662,010	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
2-1	MACHINE					
	Air compressor		5	3,620,000	18,100,000	
	VD-2-22					
	Air piping and connection for 5 units air compressor		1		1,568,060	
	Transportation and package		1		390,000	
	Installation		1		2,100,000	
	Sub-Total:				22,158,060	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 · 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
3	HEAVY REPAIR FACTORY					
3-1	Machine				396,997,350	
3-2	Installation				8,400,000	
3-3	Spare parts				30,479,600	
	Total:				435,876,950	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
3-1	MACHINE					
	Air power rivetter MB-500		1		256,000	
	Working bench T-1000		4	110,000	440,000	
	Vice UV-150		3	54,000	162,000	
	Brake shoe grinder BSG-250MV		2	1,284,000	2,568,000	
	Hand truck No. 101		1		63,000	
	Air drill 211A w/hose 5m and connector		3	29,850	89,550	
	Brake booster test stand BTS-10S		1		3,280,000	
	Writing table 3616DE/2218ZZ w/seat		1		50,400	
	Bushing inserter & remover set T-130		1		11,600	
	Parts stand TS-34		3	26,500	79,500	
	Air grinder M-22-S w/hose 5m and connector PS		3	38,850	116,550	
	Mechanic set CU-305		6	42,000	252,000	

序号	名称 · 形状 寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	备注	考
	(Transmission Shop)						
	Mission jack HUT-800B		5	96,500	482,500		
	Universal puller set UP-5000		2	165,000	330,000		
	Working bench T-1000		4	111,000	444,000		
	Vice UV-150		4	54,000	216,000		
	Parts washing stand WS-25		1		189,000		
	Dial couple novius DNC-15		4	12,900	51,600		
	Working lamp WL-30		4	9,950	39,800		
	Mechanic set CU-305		8	42,000	336,000		
	Cu. hammer CH-24		4	3,140	12,560		
	Soft hammer SPH-8		4	1,920	7,680		
	Snap ring plier SPS-4		4	4,250	17,000		
	Air gun w/hose 5m and connector		4	6,750	27,000		
	Writing table 3616DL/2218ZZ w/seat		1		45,100		
	Hand spring balance HSB-20		1		3,730		

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	(Clutch & Prop. Shaft Shop)					
	Air power rivetter MB-500		1		256,000	
	Hydraulic press HP-300		1		190,000	
	Working table T-1000		2	111,000	222,000	
	Vice UV-150		2	54,000	108,000	
	Drilling machine ESD-460AF w/drill 1.0 - 23.0mm by 0.5mm		1		490,710	
	Working bench T-1000		1		111,000	
	Working table 3616DL/2218ZZ w/seat		1		45,100	
	Parts washing stand WS-25		1		189,000	
	Hand truck No. 101		1		63,000	
	Mechanic set CU-305		4	42,000	168,000	
	Snap ring piler set SPS-4		2	4,250	8,500	
	Bushing inserter & remover set T-130		1		11,600	
	Punch set 320		1		8,750	
	Clutch aligner HC-15		2	9,950	19,900	
	Air gun set ABG-320 w/hose 5m and connector		2	6,750	13,500	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	Spring tester 240B		1		75,600	
	Clutch rebuilder CRA-500		2	351,000	702,000	
	(Front & Rear Axle Shop)					
	Chassis spring changer SJ-1		3	80,000	240,000	
	Diff. Jack DJ-50		5	205,000	1,025,000	
	Working bench T-1000		3	110,000	330,000	
	Vice UV-150		3	54,000	162,000	
	Tool stand TS-34		1		26,500	
	Hydraulic press EHP-200		1		2,620,000	
	Torque wrench 2800F		3	13,400	40,200	
	Surface plate with base SPB-46		1		365,690	
	Universal puller set UP-5000		1		165,000	
	Parts washing stand WS-25		3	189,000	567,000	
	Ring pin press set RP-500		1		100,000	
	Pushing inserter & remover SDE-1000		1		34,000	
	Hand spring balance		1		3,730	

品名	名称·形状·寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	備考
	Writing table w/seat		2	45,100	90,200	
	Double face hammer		3	4,800	14,400	
	Housing dies for I'uzu HP		1		35,800	
	Housing dies for Mitsubishi HP		1		35,800	
	Air grinder w/steel brush		2	62,380	124,760	
	Magnetic base		3	39,200	117,600	
	Dial gauge		3	7,350	22,050	
	"		3	18,400	55,200	
	Mechanic set		13	42,000	546,000	
	Punch set		1		8,750	
	Air gum set w/hose 10m and connector		3	10,750	32,250	



型号	名称·形状寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	备注
	GROUP ENGINE WASHING SHOP & ENGINE DISASSEMBLING SHOP					
	Parts washing stand WS-25		4	189,000	756,000	
	Snap ring plier SPS-4		2	4,250	8,500	
	Steam cleaner 1600		3	1,840,000	5,520,000	
	Impact wrench AW-1600 w/hose 10m and connector		7	55,250	386,750	
	Hose w/coupler and nozzle PWN-64		2	14,725	29,750	
	Auto lift WSL-80		4	1,540,000	6,160,000	
	Air gun AGB-320		7	1,760	12,320	
	Coupler PS-20		7	990	6,930	
	Hose, 10X		16	8,000	128,000	
	Air impact wrench AW-1200 w/connector and hose 10m		7	50,250	351,750	
	Brush 250N		16	2,940	47,040	
	Engine jack EOT-180		10	2,000,000	20,000,000	
	Tool rack TBC-32		3	13,000	219,000	
	Work bench T-1000		1		111,000	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	Vice UV-150		1		54,000	
	Socket wrench set No. 30M		1		11,100	
	Valve lifter VL-500		6	15,100	90,600	
	Wire brush 765		10	495	4,950	
	" 766		10	215	2,150	
	Scraper SB-19		10	310	3,100	
	Electric pencil EP-A		1		35,000	
	Hand tool CU-405/305/No. 44S		9	100,000	900,000	
	Engine trolley EC-1000		10	453,000	4,530,000	
	Impact driver #2600		3	4,250	12,750	
	Pin punch C-25		1		420	
	" C-26		1		390	
	" C-27		1		570	
	" C-28		1		680	
	" C-29		1		1,010	
	Impact driver #2600		3	4,250	12,750	
	Writing table w/seat 3616DL/2218ZZ		1		45,100	

号	名称·形状·寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	備	考
	Parts washing stand WS-25		10	189,000	1,890,000		
	Working table WT-80		10	243,280	2,432,800		
	Tool stand TS-34		10	26,500	265,000		
	" TS-34		10	26,500	265,000		
	Tool cabinet TB-100B		5	116,000	580,000		
	Piston ring compressor RC-30		5	1,320	6,600		
	Piston ring filling tool RT-40		5	3,400	17,000		
	Piston ring tool RT-45		10	715	7,150		
	Torque wrench 1300F		5	10,100	50,500		
	" 2800F		5	13,400	67,000		
	" 5600F		5	26,800	134,000		
	Fuel tank FT-100		10	84,000	840,000		
	Radiator fan combination ECS-60		10	2,000,000	20,000,000		
	Exhaust system EES-60		10	514,100	5,141,000		
	Batt. carrier BC-200 200AH x 2 w/cargo wheel		4	396,400	1,585,600		
	Jib crane JP-2		5	615,000	3,075,000		
	Slings chain 1D-SS		5	10,660	53,300		

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	Oil separate set		10	126,300	1,263,000	
	T wrench		10	560	5,600	
	"		10	560	5,600	
	"		10	560	5,600	
	"		10	610	6,100	
	"		10	610	6,100	
	"		10	680	6,800	
	"		10	680	6,800	
	"		10	790	7,900	
	"		10	870	8,700	
	"		10	990	9,900	
	"		10	1,160	11,600	
	Hex. wrench		10	250	2,500	
	"		10	2,500	25,000	
	"		10	2,360	23,600	
	Cu hammer		10	4,200	42,000	
	Soft hammer		10	2,060	20,600	
	Tool set		30	84,000	2,520,000	

设备号	名称 · 形状 · 寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	備	考
	Writing table 3616DL/22T8ZZ		10	45,100	451,000		
	Soap ring plier SPS-4		20	6,750	135,000		
	Air gum. w/hose 5m and connector ABG-320		20	6,750	135,000		
	Oilier set Lub. drum set AL-20S		2	901,000	1,802,000		
	Working lamp WL-30		10	9,950	99,500		

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	GROUP ELECTRIC SHOP					
	Electric universal tester ETB-500		1		3,850,000	
	Commutator mica cutter & lathe F-180		1		683,000	
	Dry oven DX-58		1		125,000	
	Working table T-1000		3	110,000	333,000	
	Auto megger E-17-4		1		22,000	
	Circuit tester TH-20		2	8,950	17,900	
	Batt charger HRC-7520		5	93,200	466,000	
	Table w/seat 3628ZL/2218Z3		2	43,900	87,800	
	Rack 6367BB		2	32,200	64,400	
	Vice UV-150		3	54,000	162,000	
	Mechanic set CU-305		3	42,000	126,000	
	" CU-405		1		42,000	
	Cu hammer CH-24		3	3,140	9,420	
	Impact driver #2600		3	4,250	12,750	
	Snap ring plier set SPS-4		1		4,250	
	Cutting Plier No. 205		6	2,350	14,100	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	Batt. hydrometer EM-100		2	5,950	11,900	
	Solderless terminal kit ST-140		3	6,750	20,250	
	Hex. wrench AW-50		1		250	
	" AW-90		1		2,500	
	" AW-100		1		2,360	
	Air drill AD-65A w/hose 5m and connector		2	34,350	68,700	
	Air grinder M-22S w/hose 5m and connector		1		38,850	
	Air grinder M-18S w/hose 5m and connector		1		33,850	
	" L-25S		2	34,850	69,700	
	Electric soldering iron EI-20		3	7,200	21,600	
	" EI-50		3	19,300	57,900	
	Solder ROS		6	3,220	19,320	
	Soldering paste flux P-18		6	920	5,520	
	Electric pencil EPA		1		35,000	
	Letter punch LET-1		1		9,600	
	Figure punch FIG-1		1		3,200	
	Punch set 320		1		8,750	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	Air gun ABC-320 w/connector		2	2,750	5,500	
	Vacuum cleaner MC-2000		1		81,500	
	GROUP PUMP SHOP					
	Injection pump S760-050		3	5,572,000	16,716,000	
	Tester bench w/tool set					
	Nozzle tester DT-60V w/adaptor		3	48,000	144,000	
	Injection pump stand DT-65B		3	85,000	255,000	
	Injection pump special tool set DT-105A		3	75,000	225,000	
	Working bench T-1000		6	111,000	666,000	
	Vice UV-150		3	54,000	162,000	
	Parts washing stand WS-25		2	189,000	378,000	
	Table w/seat 3616DE/2218ZZ		1		50,400	
	Open end wrench set BT-15		1		1,900	
	Open end wrench set BT-6A		1		3,350	



番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	GROUP STALLS (20 STALLS)					
	Hydraulic garage Jack M-1000M		10	170,000	1,700,000	
	" M-500M		10	114,000	1,140,000	
	Rigid rack M-15LB		80	19,500	1,560,000	
	Wheel dolly WD-1100		10	127,000	1,270,000	
	Hydraulic floor crane DC-H1000		5	417,000	2,085,000	
	Transmission jack HUI-800B		10	96,500	965,000	
	Air lift AL-400A		10	395,000	3,950,000	
	Arc welder AT-SS-500 w/accessories		4	201,700	806,800	
	Gas welder set B/GS-10		4	229,000	916,000	
	Air disc grinder M-70S		4	53,500	214,000	
	Hand truck No. 101		10	63,000	630,000	
	Service creeper SC-3B		40	12,900	516,000	
	Universal puller set UP-5000		4	165,000	660,000	
	Piston bearing, puller PB-100		20	3,600	72,000	
	Slide hammer puller G-60		20	13,700	274,000	
	Tube flaring & cutting tool TF-20010		4	20,200	80,800	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	Universal wheel hub puller T-75		20	19,800	396,000	
	Drum greaser DL-142		5	752,000	5,760,000	
	Universal jack UJ-500		10	84,000	840,000	
	Socket wrench set HD-290M		10	48,500	485,000	
	Diff. Jack DJ-50		20	205,000	4,100,000	
	Gasket cutting punch set K-25		10	3,400	34,000	
	Transmission jack HUI-800B		20	96,500	1,930,000	
	Air chisel set D-210		10	71,000	710,000	
	Auto lub set AL-205		8	901,000	7,208,000	
	Pipe wrench PW-6		10	2,700	27,000	
	" PW-14		10	4,650	46,500	
	" PW-36		10	18,800	188,000	
	Working lamp WL-30		20	9,950	199,000	
	Air meter AT-300		4	88,800	355,200	
	U-bolt wrench UB-2224/2632		20	25,800	516,000	
	Air impact wrench AW-4000T		10	129,000	1,290,000	
	" AW-2000		10	64,000	640,000	
	" AW-1600T		10	44,500	445,000	

号	名称 · 形状寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	備	考
	Working bench T-1000		10	111,000	1,110,000		
	Vice UV-150		10	54,000	540,000		
	Fork lift FG-10		3	1,535,000	4,605,000		
	Tool stand TS-34		40	26,500	1,0260,000		
	Drain cart DC-77		20	16,300	326,000		
	Electric pencil EP-A		1		35,000		
	Impact driver #2600		20	4,250	85,000		
	Writing table 3616DL/2218ZZ w/deck seat		10	50,400	504,000		
	Snap ring plier SPS-4		10	4,250	42,500		
	Mechanic tool set CU-305		100	42,000	4,200,000		
	Circuit tester TX-20		10	8,950	89,500		
	Tool cabinet set D-3000		5	318,000	1,590,000		

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	GROUP GENERAL MACHINING SHOP					
	Crankshaft grinder MC-2100		3	44,520,000	133,560,000	
	Cylinder boring machine w/stand NWA-No.2		4	1,233,000	4,932,000	
	Cylinder boring machine MS-902		2	1,720,000	3,440,000	
	Valve refacer w/stand MB-145		2	675,000	1,350,000	
	Valve seat cutter set R-2500		6	430,000	2,580,000	
	Valve seat grinder EC-160		3	722,000	2,166,000	
	Hex. wrench set AW-50		1		250	
	" AW-90		1		2,500	
	" AW-100		1		2,360	
	Socket wrench set No.30		1		11,100	
	Socket wrench set No. 33S		1		11,000	
	Screw tap & dies set M-320		1		43,000	
	" T-412		1		13,400	
	Adjustable reamer set PL-44		1		97,000	
	Combination milling machine FX-800		1		2,700,000	
	Lathe TAL510 x 2000		1		4,170,000	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	Radiator drilling machine HOR-1100		1		3,740,000	
	Turret lathe HTL-50E		1		2,450,000	
	Surface grinder SGW-4		1		1,900,000	
	Cutting grinder HCW-16M		1		96,000	
	Mechanical tool set D-3000		1		318,000	
	Brake drum lathe BDL-250N		1		1,720,000	
	Bench grinder SGK-T/PEK		1		73,400	
	Surface plate SPA-28		1		351,900	
	Working bench T-1000		13	111,000	1,443,000	
	Engineers' file set F-300S		2	5,300	10,600	
	Outside micrometer set 1525MB		2	83,000	166,000	
	Magnetic flaw detector MP-1		2	148,000	296,000	
	Pin hole honing machine w/stand PH-No. 10		1		785,000	
	Shaping machine NS-700		1		1,850,000	
	Vice UV-150		3	54,000	162,000	
	Writing table 3616DL/221822 w/seat		2	45,100	90,200	
	Hydraulic press HP-50E		1		352,000	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	Snap ring plier SPS-4		2	4,250	8,500	
	Bush inserter & remover T-130		1		11,600	
	V-block B-100B		8	70,500	564,000	
	Lo-que wrench 2800F		1		13,400	
	Cylinder gauge set BC-58		2	25,200	50,400	
	Piston feeler gauge No. 208		2	2,100	4,200	
	Valve lapper T-510C w/hose 5m and connector		6	30,650	183,900	
	Valve lifter VL-500		6	15,100	90,600	
	Parts washing stand WS-25		3	189,000	567,000	
	Screw Extractor No. 1816		1		1,320	
	Stud remover SB-34A		2	2,680	5,360	
	Stud remover SB-34B		2	3,400	6,800	
	" SB-34D		2	5,650	11,300	
	Air drill AD-65A w/hose 20m and connector		3	52,140	156,420	
	Carbon brush 771		3	1,040	3,120	
	" 772		3	1,580	4,740	
	" 773		3	1,180	3,540	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	Carbon cleaning set 750		3	9,700	29,100	
	Wire brush 765		10	495	4,950	
	" 766		10	215	2,150	
	Scrapex SB-19		10	310	3,100	
	Electric pencil EPA		1		35,000	
	Figure punch FIG-5		1		2,700	
	Letter punch LET-5		1		8,150	
	Oil stone, Alandam DSA 200		5	1,290	6,450	
	Oil stone white OSW200		5	4,000	20,000	
	Copper hammer CH-48		5	6,250	31,250	
	Hand tachometer HL		3	26,800	80,400	
	Hand spring balance ST-0.5		2	2,080	4,160	
	" ST-2		2	1,730	3,460	
	" ST-10		2	2,000	4,000	
	" ST-20		2	3,940	7,880	
	Scale spring balance SB-2		2	6,200	12,400	
	" SB-4		2	6,200	12,400	
	" SB-8		2	6,200	12,400	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	Scale spring balance SB-12		2	6,200	12,400	
	Magnetic base MB-B		3	7,000	21,000	
	Square SS-10		2	24,800	49,600	
	" SS-20		2	48,000	96,000	
	" SS-30		2	96,000	192,000	
	Combination square set #391		2	19,700	39,400	
	V-block B-100B		8	70,500	564,000	
	Straight edge SE-100		3	31,800	95,400	
	" SE-50		3	9,100	27,300	
	Iron bench level BL-30		1	2,980	2,980	
	" BL-60		1	4,750	4,750	
	" BL-90		1	15,600	15,600	
	Standard feeler gauge No. 65		5	3,400	17,000	
	Thickness gauge strips 0.01-1.00mm by 0.01mm x 3m		2	533,350	1,066,700	
	Ruler R-100		8	1,660	13,280	
	" R-30		12	360	4,320	
	Vernier caliper N-15		5	6,900	34,500	



番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	Vernier caliper N-30		5	20,800	104,000	
	Lever type indicator No.2		3	18,400	55,200	
	Abrasive cloth No.40,80,150,240, 400		1		19,170	
	6 paper No.80,50,240,400 600					
	Bushing cutter C-40		5	450	2,250	
	Value spring tester 240B		2	75,600	151,200	
	Transportation and package		1		40,780,000	
	Installation		1		8,400,000	
	Sub Total:				405,397,350	

号	名称·形状·寸法	单位	数	量	单	价	金	额	備	考
4	PARTS STORAGE									
4-1	Machine						27,175,180			
4-2	Installation						2,100,000			
4-3	Spare parts						586,050			
	Total:						29,861,230			

号	名称	形状寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	备注
4-1	MACHINE						
	Shelter	6450AE/6470AE	Set	17	278,790	4,739,430	
		1825x1070x2420mm x 2 1825x1070x2420mm x 1	"	15	495,690	7,435,350	
		6450AE/6470AE	"	10	712,590	7,125,900	
		1825x1070x2420mm x 2 1825x1070x2420mm x 3	"	4	32,200	128,800	
		6450AE/6470AE	"	4	32,150	128,600	
		900x450x1800mm	"	10	12,800	628,000	
		6367BB	"	5	20,000	100,000	
		900x450x1800mm	"	5	63,000	315,000	
		6367KB	"	17	50,400	856,800	
		900x450x1800mm	"	1		2,034,000	
		6367KQ					
		1800x600x1800mm					
	Keyable stock	20-028					
	Hand truck	No. 101					
	Writing table w/seat	3616DL/2218ZZ					
	Fork lift	FBR-10					

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	Vacuum cleaner MC-2000		2	81,500	163,000	
	Filing cabinet 460JZZ		5	32,900	164,500	
	" 4498ZZ 4478ZZ		5	70,200	351,000	
	" 4488ZZ 4478ZZ		5	51,000	255,000	
	" 4418AZ		20	44,300	886,000	
	Bolt clipper NB-42		2	22,800	45,600	
	Hammer SPH-2		5	800	4,000	
	Nail hammer D-275		5	1,600	8,000	
	Drum spanner KSK-500		3	5,400	16,200	
	Drum carrier DC-250		2	45,000	90,000	
	Transportation and Package		1		1,700,000	
	Installation		1		2,100,000	
	Sub Total:				25,475,180	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	备 考
5.	RETRADING AND METAL CASTING FACTORY					
5-1	Machine				263,675,000	
5-2	Instanaction				11,000,000	
	Sub-Total				274,675,000	
5-3	Spare parts				3,325,000	
	Total				278,000,000	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
5-1	MACHINE					
	Oil jack	Set	1		370,000	
	Tire separator	"	1		2,475,000	
	Inspection machine	"	1		3,610,000	
	Buffing machine	"	1		8,730,000	
	Buffing for bursted, cut pit					
	Trimmer table	Set	2	381,000	762,000	
	Working table	"	1		665,000	
	Spreader (section)	"	1		181,000	
	" (whole)	"	1		950,000	
	Flexible grinder	"	1		345,000	
	Cementing					
	Mixer	Set	1		420,000	
	Spraying machine	"	1		570,000	
	Sidewall of injured part repairing					
	Working table	Set	1		381,000	
	"	"	1		665,000	
	Spreader	"	1		181,000	

序号	名称·形状·寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	备注
6	GAS STATION					
6-1	Machine				5,569,000	
6-2	Installation				2,100,000	
	Sub-Total				7,669,000	
6-3	Spare parts				120,000	
	Total:				7,789,000	

序号	名称·形状寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	备注	考
	Camel back rubber builder	Set	2	2,280,000	4,560,000		
	Curing	"	6	29,441,000	176,646,000		
	Retreading press bladder system	"	6	1,330,000	7,980,000		
	Matrix holder	"	6	1,140,000	6,840,000		
	Matrix w/ring	"	1		10,069,000		
	Hot water system	"	1		381,000		
	Trimming table	"					
	Utilities						
	Air compressor	Set	3	1,293,000	3,879,000		
	Boiler (4 ton/M)	"	1		27,500,000		
	Blower	"	1		548,000		
	Repair tools	"	1		3,615,000		
	Hanger	"	8	169,000	1,352,000		
	Installation	"	1		11,000,000		
	Spare Parts	"	1		3,325,000		
	Sub Total				278,000,000		



号	名称 · 形状寸法	单位	数	量	单	价	金	额	備	考
6-1	MACHINE Gas stand Diesel SR-23 w/tank 10,000 liter water separator and connector	Set	1				5,239,000			
	Transportation and Package		1				330,000			
	Installation		1				2,100,000			
	Sub Total						7,669,000			

番 号	名 称	形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
7.	CAR WASHER						
7-1	Machine		Set			23,424,960	
7-2	Installation		"			2,100,000	
	Sub-Total					25,524,960	
7-3	Spare parts		Set			3,194,400	
	Total:					28,719,360	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
7-1	MACHINE					
	Steam cleaner 1600		12	1,840,000	22,080,000	
	Hose 20m WG-1920 w/coupler and nozzle		10	11,400	114,000	
	Brush 250N		8	2,940	23,520	
	Car washing brush AMG		12	620	7,440	
	Transportation and Package		1		1,200,000	
	Installation		1		2,100,000	
	Sub-Total				25,524,960	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
8.	SPARE PARTS (PHASE I)					
8-1	Training room		1		2,140,265	
8-2	Air compressor house		1		503,950	
8-3	Heavy repair factory		1		30,479,600	
8-4	Parts storage		1		586,050	
8-5	Retracking and metal casting factory		1		3,325,000	
8-6	Gas station		1		120,000	
8-7	Car washer		1		3,194,400	
	Sub-Total				40,349,265	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
8-1	TRAINING ROOM					
	Training institute					
	Nozzle tester					
	DI-60V					
	Pressure gauge		5	5,600	28,000	
	Nozzle		5	840	4,200	
	Injection pump test stand					
	5760-050					
	Pfn		2	1,000	2,000	
	57634-230					
	V bolt		6	1,200	7,200	
	57958-260					
	"		2	10,400	20,800	
	57958-120					
	Filter element		4	1,440	5,760	
	52600-032					
	"		4	700	2,800	
	52600-042					
	Pipe		24	4,800	115,200	
	57805-222					
	Pump ass'y		2	25,600	51,200	
	57604-012					
	Valve		4	3,200	12,800	
	57210-032					
	O ring		6	480	2,880	
	16500-062					
	Bush		6	60	360	
	57660-270					
	DJ		2	1,680	3,360	
	32110-022					
	Gasket		2	70	140	
	32115-012					

序号	名称·形状·寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	备注
	Spring 57664-030		2	320	640	
	Gasket 29330-602		2	30	60	
	Valve 57210-092		2	2,400	4,800	
	O ring 16500-202		2	130	260	
	" 29630-914		2	60	120	
	Pressure gauge 57955-210		2	11,520	23,040	
	Ness cylinder 57970-060		24	4,800	115,200	
	" 57970-070		24	4,800	115,200	
	Air pump 57820-012		2	76,800	153,600	
	Manometer 57820-150		2	88,000	176,000	
	Parts Washing stand WS-25					
	Pump ass'y		1		21,600	
	Tank		1		18,280	
	Brake shoe Grinder BSG-250MX					
	V belt A-31		1		700	
	Half nut		1		7,000	

号	名称·形状·尺寸	单位	数量	单价	金额	备注	考
	Bearing		1		1,300		
	"		2	1,440	2,880		
	Paper		20	2,500	50,000		
	"		20	2,500	50,000		
	Rubber tube		5	1,600	8,000		
	Air drill						
	211A						
	Drill		20	12,179	243,400		
	Air grinder						
	M-22S						
	Wheel		15	1,880	28,200		
	Rubber pad		5	610	3,050		
	Wire brush		5	1,880	9,400		
	Buff		500	3,255	16,275		
	Circuit tester						
	TH-20						
	Terminal cord		20	460	9,200		
	Battery		10	150	1,500		

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	Volt ampere tester E-164		5	24,000	120,000	
	Meter					
	Toggle switch		5	620	3,100	
	Push button switch		5	860	4,300	
	Test cord		500	6,520	32,600	
	Grip cover black		5	260	1,300	
	" red		5	260	1,300	
	CLIP 30A		10	280	2,800	
	CLIP 10A		10	70	700	
	Clip cover, red		5	110	550	
	" black		5	100	500	
	Solder ROS					
	Solder		10	3,220	32,200	
	Soldering paste flux P-1B					
	Paste flux		10	920	9,200	
	Air drill AD-65A					



番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位 数	单 价	金 额	備 考
	Drill 1.00-6.5mm by 0.5mm	10	4,480	44,800	
	Electric Test Bench ETB-500	1		8,640	
	Ammeter for field coil	1		9,600	
	Cam angle meter	1		10,880	
	Voltage meter	1		27,100	
	Ampere meter	1		57,600	
	Revolution meter	1		9,600	
	Resistance meter	1		1,960	
	Neon tube	1		10,560	
	Motor switch	1		1,800	
	Oil for gear	5	190	950	
	Rubber for revolution meter	2	1,390	2,780	
	Relay	2	90	180	
	Fuse element 100A	5	50	250	
	" 10A	2	1,410	2,820	
	Clip 50A	10	80	800	
	" 10A				

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 · 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	Pilot lamp		3	180	540	
	"		5	180	540	
	"		1		180	
	"		1		180	
	Volume for field coil		1		3,520	
	Transformer		1		14,720	
	Belt		1		2,050	
	Relay		1		12,160	
	Starter switch		1		1,090	
	V belt		2	1,080	2,160	
	Battery		1		3,170	
	Transister		1		110	
	Battery charger					
			1		15,200	
	Transformer		1		4,200	
	Ampere meter		1		4,200	
	Voltage meter		1		4,200	
	Silicon rectifier		1		1,720	

号	名称 · 形状 · 寸法	单位	数	量	单	价	金	额	考
	DC cord		2			840	1,680		
	Breaker		1				1,800		
	Arc Welder AT-SS-500							214,000	
	Secondary cord	m	100			2,140			
	Earth cord	M	20			1,930		38,600	
	Earth clip		2			4,950		9,900	
	Safety holder		2			4,650		9,300	
	Helmet		2			2,080		4,160	
	Glove		10			1,130		11,300	
	Differential jack DJ-50								
	Front wheel		10			1,360		13,600	
	Rear wheel		10			3,960		39,600	
	Overhaul kit		5			610		3,050	
	Air cock		5			40		200	
	Hydraulic press HP-50E								

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	Pressure gauge		1		9,240	
	Worm gear		1		2,120	
	Worm		1		1,620	
	Wire rope		1		540	
	Wire clip		2	90	180	
	Overhaul kit		1		2,760	
	Sub-Total:				2,140,265	

号	名称·形状·寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	備	考
8-2	Air compressor VD-2-22		5	100,790	503,950		
	Overhaul kit		5				
	Sub-Total				503,950		

号	名称 · 形状寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	備	考
8-3	HEAVY REPAIR FACTORY						
	Air power rivetter MB-500		2	4,600	9,200		
	Cylinder packing set		2	860	1,720		
	Arm pin		2	200	400		
	Back spring		2	800	1,600		
	Pedal back spring		2	800	1,600		
	Punch set		10	2,220	22,200		
	Brake Shoe Crinder BSG-250MV						
	V belt A-31		2	700	1,400		
	Half nut		2	7,000	14,000		
Bearing 6205Z2		2	1,300	2,600			
Bearing 6206Z2		4	1,440	5,760			
Paper #36		40	2,500	100,000			
" #60		40	2,500	100,000			
Rubber tube		10	1,600	16,000			
Air drill 211A							

号	名称 · 形状 寸法	单位	数量	单价	价值	金额	备注	考
	Drill 1.00-10.0mm by 0.5 mm		30	12,170		365,100		
	Air Grinder M-22S		60	1,880		112,800		
	Wheel 100φ		20	610		12,200		
	Rubber pad		20	1,880		37,600		
	Wire brush		20	3,255		65,100		
	Buff							
	Transmission jack HUI-800B		140	860		120,400		
	Bracket ass'y							
	Overhaul kit		35	1,720		60,200		
	Parts washing stand WS-25							
	Pump ass'y		10	21,600		216,000		
	Tank		10	18,280		182,800		
	Hydraulic press HP-30C							
	Pressure gauge		1			6,980		
	Worm gear		1			2,120		
	Wire rope		1			560		

号	名称·形状寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	例	考
	Wire clip		2	100	200		
	Overhaul kit		1		2,030		
	Electric drilling machine ESD-460AF		1		7,000		
	Drill chuck 2 1/2"		1		2,000		
	Arbor 2 1/2 x 2		2	1,600	3,200		
	Handle spring		2	3,300	6,600		
	V belt set		1		3,300		
	Push button switch						
	Drill 1.0-23.0mm by 0.5mm		10	137,190	1,371,900		
	Clutch rebuilder CRA-500						
	Packing set		2	4,000	8,000		
	Extension shaft		2	3,600	7,200		
	Shaft pin		12	3,360	40,320		
	Center shaft		2	7,600	15,200		
	Adjust bolt		12	720	8,640		
	Chassis spring change SJ-1						
	Air release cock		3	40	120		



番	号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
		Caster wheel		9	1,500	13,500	
		Overhaul kit		3	480	1,440	
		Diff. Jack DJ-50					
		Front wheel		10	1,360	13,600	
		Caster wheel		10	3,960	39,600	
		Overhaul kit		5	610	3,050	
		Air cock		5	40	200	
		Hydraulic press EHP-200					
		Pressure gauge 1506		1		16,000	
		" 1006		1		5,800	
		High pressure hose		1		6,000	
		Low pressure hose		1		5,000	
		Turbin oil	liter	18	400	7,200	
		Overhaul kit		1		25,700	
		Air grinder M-70S					
		Wheel 1806		60	4,880	292,800	
		Rubber pad		30	2,500	75,000	

号	名称 · 形状尺寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	备注
	Air impact wrench AW-1600		7	3,080	21,560	
	Anvil		7	2,570	17,990	
	Hammer		7	70	490	
	Motor case packing front		35	70	2,450	
	Rotor vane		7	220	1,540	
	Motor case packing rear					
	Auto lift WSL-80		8	1,600	12,800	
	V packing		16	1,680	26,880	
	Packing		8	1,260	10,080	
	Oil seat packing		4	38,800	155,200	
	Air valve		4	38,800	155,200	
	Oil valve					
	Air impact wrench AW-1200		7	2,580	18,060	
	Anvil		7	2,200	15,400	
	Hammer		35	190	6,650	
	Rotor vane		7	70	490	
	Motor case packing front		7	70	490	
	" rear					

号	名称 · 形状寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	备注
	Oilier set AL-205		2	159,900	319,800	
	Siphon pump		2	65,000	130,000	
	Grip meter		2	17,420	34,840	
	Non-drip hose		2	20,300	40,600	
	Hose					
	Electric test bench ETB-500					
	Ammeter for field coil		1		8,640	
	Cam angle meter		1		9,600	
	Volt meter		1		10,880	
	Ampere meter		1		27,100	
	Revolution meter		1		57,600	
	Resistance meter		1		9,600	
	Neon tube		1		1,960	
	Motor switch		1		10,560	
	Oil for gear		1		1,800	
	Rubber for revolution meter		5	190	950	
	Relay		2	1,390	2,780	
	Fuse element 100A.		2	90	180	

查号	名称·形状寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	備	考
	Fuse element 10A		5	50	250		
	Clip for 50A		2	1,410	2,820		
	" for 10A		10	80	800		
	Pilot lamp for 12V		3	180	540		
	" for 18V		5	180	540		
	" for 24V		1		180		
	" for 6V		1		180		
	Volume for field coil		1		3,520		
	Transformer		1		14,720		
	Belt		1		2,050		
	Relay		1		12,160		
	Starter switch		1		1,090		
	V belt		2	1,080	2,160		
	Battery		1		3,170		
	Transister		1		110		
	Commutator mica cutter & lathe F-180						
	Bit for right		30	1,100	33,000		
	" for hole		10	2,640	26,400		

序号	名称·形状·寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	備	考
	Cutter blade		30	860	25,800		
	Cutter blade screw		5	240	1,200		
	Center		20	1,560	31,200		
	Dry oven DX-58						
	Heater				8,000		
	Lamp		1		600		
	Thermo regulator		1		30,000		
	Thermo meter		1		4,000		
	Switch		1		2,000		
	Circuit tester TE-20						
	Terminal cord		8	460	3,680		
	Battery		4	150	600		
	Battery charger HRC-7520						
	Transformer		5	15,200	76,000		
	Ampere meter		5	8,400	42,000		
	Volt meter		5	8,400	42,000		

品名	名称·形状·寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	备注
	Silicon rectifier		5	1,720	8,600	
	DC cord		10	840	8,400	
	Breaker		5	1,800	9,000	
	Air drill					
	AD-65A					
	Drill		20	4,480	89,600	
	1.0-6.5mm by 0.5mm					
	Air grinder					
	M-18S					
	Disc paper set		15	2,500	37,500	
	Rubber pad		5	610	3,050	
	Air grinder					
	L-25S					
	Stone set		1		9,000	
	Injection pump test stand 5760-050					
	Pin		3	1,000	3,000	
	57634-230					
	V belt		9	1,200	10,800	
	57958-260					
	"		3	10,400	31,200	
	57958-120					
	Filter element		6	1,440	8,640	
	52600-032					
	"		6	700	4,200	
	52600-042					

型 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	Pipe		36	4,800	172,800	
	Pump ass'y		3	25,600	76,800	
	Valve		6	3,200	19,200	
	O ring		9	480	4,320	
	Brush		9	60	540	
	DV		3	1,680	5,040	
	Gasket		3	70	210	
	Spring		3	320	960	
	Gasket		3	30	90	
	Volume		3	2,400	7,200	
	O ring		3	130	390	
	"		3	60	180	
	Pressure gauge		3	11,520	34,560	
	Mass cylinder		36	4,800	172,800	
	"		36	4,800	172,800	
	Air pump		3	76,800	230,400	
	Manometer		3	88,000	264,000	

序号	名称·形状·寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	备注
	Nozzle tester DI-60V		3	5,600	16,800	
	Pressure gauge		3	840	2,520	
	Nozzle					
	Hydraulic garage jack M-1000M		20	6,300	126,000	
	Caster bracket ass'y		10	500	5,000	
	Release valve		10	10,370	103,700	
	Overhaul kit					
	Hydraulic garage jack M-5-0M		20	3,600	72,000	
	Caster bracket ass'y		10	500	5,000	
	Release valve		10	9,940	99,400	
	Overhaul kit					
	Hydraulic floor crane OC-H1000		10	15,000	150,000	
	Front wheel		10	12,000	120,000	
	Rear wheel		10	9,680	96,800	
	Overhaul kit					



考 号	考 名	考 形	考 状	考 寸	考 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	备 注
		Wire brush					30	8,880	266,400	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	Arc welder AT-SS-500		200	2,140	428,000	
	Secondary cord	m	40	1,930	77,200	
	Earth cord	m	4	4,950	19,800	
	Earth clip		4	4,650	18,600	
	Safety holder		4	2,080	8,320	
	Helmet		20	1,130	22,600	
	Glove					
	Drum greaser DI-142		13	189,800	2,467,400	
	Grease pump		13	13,200	171,600	
	High pressure gun		13	32,000	416,000	
	High pressure hose					
	Air chisel set D-210		10	82,700	827,000	
	Chisel set					
	Air meter AT-500					
	Motor assy		4	79,600	318,400	
	Air impact wrench AW-6000T					

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	Anvil		10	13,160	131,600	
	Hammer		10	4,400	44,000	
	Motor case packing front		10	100	1,000	
	" rear		10	560	5,600	
	Rotor vane		50	120	6,000	
	Air impact wrench AW-2000					
	Anvil		10	4,800	48,000	
	Hammer		10	3,720	37,200	
	Motor case packing front		10	90	900	
	" rear		10	330	3,300	
	Rotor vane		50	90	4,500	
	Air impact wrench AW-1600T					
	Anvil		10	3,080	30,800	
	Hammer		10	2,570	25,700	
	Motor case packing front		10	70	700	
	" rear		10	70	700	
	Rotor vane		50	220	11,000	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	FORK LIFT FG-10					
	Radiator assy 91101-00100		3	118,000	354,000	
	Radiator hose 91101-00300		3	4,000	12,000	
	" 91101-00400		3	2,800	8,400	
	Radiator hose clamp MS666015		12	140	420	
	Timing belt 91201-10900		3	2,600	7,800	
	Fuel strainer 64303-20100		3	600	1,800	
	Fuel hose clamp MF-661-0006		12	100	1,200	
	Fuel hose 91264-00900		3	800	2,400	
	" 91264-00800		3	1,600	4,800	
	Packing 91264-00300		3	1,100	3,300	
	Lamp 05101-02100		6	5,400	32,400	
	Valve F8440-12450		6	280	1,680	
	Lamp front 05153-02700		6	5,000	30,000	
	Bulb MF820-183		6	220	1,320	
	" MF820-322		6	260	1,560	
	Lamp rear 05153-02900		6	8,000	48,000	
	Bulb MF820-362		6	300	1,800	

号	名称 · 形状寸法	单位	数量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	Lens front 05153-03100		3	1,020	3,060	
	Lens rear 05153-03200		3	1,540	4,620	
	Back buzzer 05151-02000		3	9,900	29,700	
	Pressure plate 91221-05030		2	40,000	80,000	
	Clutch disc 91221-05100		3	19,000	57,000	
	Clutch shifter 91225-10700		3	8,800	26,400	
	Clutch bearing MZ 620330		3	5,800	17,400	
	Pilot bearing MD-002613		3	520	1,560	
	Rim assy 91443-00020		6	15,600	93,600	
	Tire 64343-40400		6	30,200	181,200	
	Rim assy 91243-00020		6	11,000	66,000	
	Tire 64343-10400		6	22,400	134,400	
	Wheel cylinder repair kit 91246-01810		3	1,700	5,100	
	Master cylinder repair kit 91246-10110		3	3,000	9,000	
	Shoe lining primary 91246-01900		6	4,800	28,800	
	Shoe lining secondary 91246-02100		6	4,800	28,800	

号	名称·形状·寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	价	考
	Check cable		3	3,200	9,600		
	91251-12100						
	Parking cable		3	7,600	22,800		
	91246-02700						
	"		3	7,600	22,800		
	91246-02800						
	Tilt cylinder seal kit		6	8,600	51,600		
	94004-00100						
	"		6	9,700	58,200		
	94004-00120						
	Lift cylinder seal kit		3	9,000	27,000		
	94014-00110						
	Special Tool						
	Wrench		3	5,000	15,000		
	91268-00700						
	"		3	6,000	18,000		
	91268-00800						
	For Engine						
	Thermostat		3	1,900	5,700		
	MD005371						
	Oil element		6	2,400	14,400		
	MD001445						
	Water pump belt		3	1,200	3,600		
	MM115231						
	Air element		3	9,000	27,000		
	91261-00700						
	Air governor		3	33,200	99,600		
	MM115704						
	Point		3	880	2,640		
	T100T-20871						
	Spark plug		6	720	4,320		
	W14E-U						

号	名称 · 形状寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	备注	考
	Fox oil		2	21,600	43,200		
	Engine oil		4	12,600	50,400		
	Hydraulic oil		2	3,000	6,000		
	Brake oil						
	Crankshaft grinding machine MA-2100						
	Workhead V belt A41		12	800	9,600		
	Work head V belt 417-7N		3	1,900	5,700		
	Grinding V belt		3	54,000	162,000		
	Table feed V belt		6	1,000	6,000		
	"		6	900	5,400		
	Grinding head oil seal		3	2,600	7,800		
	Grinder head oil seal		3	2,800	8,400		
	Diamond tool		3	30,000	90,000		
	Grinding stone		30	236,000	7,080,000		
	Fuse		6	1,200	7,200		
	Cylinder boring machine NWA-No.2						
	Bit set		40	6,330	253,200		
	Diamond wheel		4	24,200	96,800		

号	名称·形状·寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	備	考
	Cylinder honing machine MS-902						
	Overhaul kit		2	8,820	17,640		
	Honing hone set		2	111,500	223,000		
	Honing stone set		10	25,750	257,500		
	Valve refacer						
	NB-145						
	V belt		2	560	1,120		
	for wheel						
	for chuck		4	760	3,040		
	Collet chuck		2	9,300	18,600		
	large						
	"		2	8,500	17,000		
	small						
	Carbon brush		4	1,220	4,880		
	Stone		20	1,960	39,200		
	VR-727T						
	Stone		10	1,900	19,000		
	VR-736						
	Diamond resser		2	3,600	7,200		
	Cutting oil		6	900	5,400		
	Valve seat grinder						
	EC-160						
	Eccentric shaft		3	15,000	45,000		
	Eccentric shaft bearing		6	1,100	6,600		



型 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	备 考
	Worm shaft		3	6,900	20,700	
	Worm shaft gear set		3	9,400	28,200	
	Carbon brush		6	640	3,840	
	Diamond dresser		3	11,600	34,800	
	Stone set		6	21,600	129,600	
	Combination milling machine FX-800					
	Fuse		15	700	10,500	
	Brake band		1		6,800	
	Dust cover		1		56,000	
	Nozzle		1		6,800	
	Meter cock		1		3,400	
	Universal dividing head with 3-jaw chuck		1		390,000	
	Rotary table 200mm		1		180,000	
	Boring head set		1		230,000	
	Milling chuck with collet and MT collet drill chuck		1		161,000	
	Face milling cutter with 20 tool bits and 1 set of face mill arbor		1		114,600	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	Machine vice with swivel base 155mm		1		113,200	
	Clamp kit with steel block		1		84,000	
	Lathe TAL 510 x 2000					
	Change gear		2	17,600	35,200	
	Contact point		1		6,800	
	Pilot lamp		5	440	2,200	
	Micro switch		2	3,000	6,000	
	Fuse		10	680	6,800	
	Thermal relay		1		5,600	
	Timer		1		19,600	
	V belt		4	3,500	14,000	
	Worm gear		1		20,600	
	Half nut		1		20,800	
	Lead screw		2	16,900	83,800	
	Female screw		2	14,600	29,200	
	Taper jib		1		22,000	
	Brake band		1		8,000	

号	名称 · 形状 寸法	单位	数	量	单	值	金	额	備	考
	Brake spring		1				1,800			
	Bit holder with bits		3				47,400			
	Radial drilling machine HOR-1100									
	Limit switch		1				40,000			
	Drill sleeve		1				25,000			
	Drill		2			671,000	1,342,000			
	Boring holder with bits		1				700,000			
	Tap holder with bits		1				691,000			
	Turret lathe									
	HTL-50E									
	Chucking jaw		5			15,000	75,000			
	Jaw ring		5			12,000	60,000			
	Magnet switch		1				46,000			
	Contactor		18			800	14,400			
	Index pin		1				16,000			
	Clamp band		1				40,000			
	Spring		20			500	10,000			

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	Surface grinder Grinding stone Select switch Push switch Bolt Hose Dust cover set Packing seat Pressure gauge Cutting grinder Cutter wheel		10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 10	6,400           41,400	64,000 6,800 5,600 7,000 14,200 79,000 18,000 14,400  414,000	

品名	名称·形状·寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	備	考
	Brake drum lathe BDL-250N		1		10,000		
	Spindle bearing set		1		21,800		
	Half nut set		2	1,900	3,800		
	Micro switch		1		7,140		
	V belt set		1		18,400		
	Arbor nut set		3	11,700	35,100		
	Silencer band		1		11,000		
	Bit lapping wheel		20	3,600	72,000		
	Bit		5	7,700	38,500		
	"						
	Bench grinder						
	SGK-T/FFK		20	6,400	128,000		
	Stone		1		3,200		
	Eye shield						
	Magnetic flaw detector MP-1		20	10,900	218,000		
	Magnet flaw powder		2	17,400	34,800		
	Intermediate leg		2	17,400	34,800		
	Special leg						

号	名称·形状·寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	例	考
	Solution		20	8,750	175,000		
	Shaping machine NS-700		1		24,000		
	Magnet switch		10	17,720	177,200		
	Bit set						
	Hydraulic press HP-50E		1		9,240		
	Pressure gauge		1		2,120		
	Worm gear		1		1,620		
	Worm		1		540		
	Wire rope		1		180		
	Wire clip		2	90			
	Overhaul kit		1		2,760		
	Air valve lapper T-510C						
	Rubber cap set		30	280	8,400		
	Sub Total				30,479,600		

号	名称·形状寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	備	考
8-4	PARTS STORAGE						
	Fork lift FBR-10		1				
	Side shoe 4623-64161		4	4,400	17,600		
	Side shoe 4623-62442		2	5,400	10,800		
	Wiper ring 30191-04508		2	4,000	8,000		

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 · 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	O ring		5	240	1,200	
	"		5	240	1,200	
	Piston ring		5	3,000	15,000	
	Nylon beel		2	3,600	7,200	
	U ring		2	3,600	7,200	
	"		2	4,000	8,000	
	Packing		2	520	1,040	
	O ring		5	170	850	
	Back up ring		10	290	2,900	
	Scraper		2	400	800	
	O ring		10	80	800	
	Back up ring		5	500	2,500	
	Wiper ring		2	3,000	6,000	
	U ring		1		4,000	
	Drive tyre		1		74,000	
	Bushing		2	4,800	9,600	
	"		2	5,600	11,200	
	"		2	9,000	18,000	



号	名称 · 形状 · 寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	備考
	Bushing 4621-26541		2	7,200	14,400	
	Spring 0313-10002		1		4,800	
	" 0311-13002		1		4,000	
	Caster wheel comp 4621-27282		2	33,000	66,000	
	Load wheel 4621-30162		2	55,000	110,000	
	Micro switch 1910-52004		5	4,000	20,000	
	O ring 1902-01101		2	600	1,200	
	" 1902-03126		6	400	2,400	
	" 0350-00240		10	90	900	
	Back up ring 0352-00240		10	270	2,700	
	O ring 0350-00180		10	70	700	
	Back up ring 0352-00180		10	210	2,100	
	O ring 0350-00650		5	240	1,200	
	Suction filter 4623-82200		1		8,000	
	Oil filter 4210-83010		1		12,000	
	Brush 6172-70131		8	2,200	17,600	
	Contact 8250-00250		10	2,000	20,000	
	Sub contact 8250-40021		4	2,000	8,000	

号	名称 · 形状寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	備	考
	Ribbon wire 8250-00200		5	2,600	13,000		
	Blower comp 8254-60010		1		11,000		
	Microswitch 1910-52012		4	1,300	5,200		
	Actuator 1910-52013		4	380	1,520		
	Limiter fuse 1910-98002		2	7,600	15,200		
	" 1910-98003		2	7,600	15,200		
	Amp rup fuse 1910-33001		2	10,000	20,000		
	Fuse 1922-18003		2	520	1,040		
	Sub-Total				586,050		

品号	名称·形状·寸法	单位	数量	单位	价值	金额	备注
8-5	RETREADING AND METAL CASTING FACTORY  Spare parts		1			3,325,000	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
8-6	Gas stand SH-23		1		120,000	
	Overhaul kit for fuel pump		1			
	Sub Total				120,000	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
8-7	CAR WASHER					
	Steam cleaner 1600		6	400,000	2,400,000	
	Heat coil ass'y		6	2,000	12,000	
	Blower hose		12	1,600	19,200	
	V belt for pump		12	600	7,200	
	V belt for blower		12	6,000	72,000	
	Pump diaphragm		6	6,000	36,000	
	Pressure gauge		6	10,400	62,400	
	Safety valve		6	10,000	60,000	
	Float valve ass'y		6	1,200	7,200	
	Suction hose #1		6	1,400	8,400	
	" #2		6	1,000	6,000	
	Torch		6	60,000	360,000	
	Steam hose		6	24,000	144,000	
	Gun ass'y					
	Sub Total				3,194,400	

番号	名称・形状寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	備考
			第 II 期	工事		
	(Item)					
1.	Inspection Factory				22,005,800	
2.	Periodical Factory				80,035,550	
	Sub-Total				102,041,350	
3.	Spare Parts				13,426,340	
4.	Sending of Supervisor				14,640,000	
	Total				130,107,690	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	备 考
1.	INSPECTION FACTORY					
1-1	Machine				15,405,800	
1-2	Installation				6,600,000	
	Sub-Total				22,005,800	
1-3	Spare parts				1,043,840	
	Total				23,049,640	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
I-I	MACHINE					
	Speedometer tester (SM-300-2)		2	1,310,000	2,620,000	
	Brake tester (BBT-204A)		2	1,920,000	3,840,000	
	Side ship tester (WG-300D-2)		2	510,650	1,021,300	
	Wheel alignment tester		2	132,250	264,500	
	Head light tester (HT-200)		2	437,000	874,000	
	Tool stand (TS-34)		1		26,500	
	Table w/seat (3616DL/2218ZZ)		1		45,100	
	Auto lift (WSL-80)		1		1,540,000	
	Tool stand (TS-34)		2	26,500	53,000	
	Auto lube (AL-205)		2	901,000	1,802,000	
	Grease (DL-142)		1		752,000	
	Table w/seat (3616DL/2218ZZ)		1		45,100	
	Touch up tool (No.1000M)		1		39,000	
	Water hose w/coupler and nozzle (WG-1920)		2		11,400	22,800
(Pre-Inspection)						
Test hammer (TH-842)		4		740	2,960	
Rubber hammer (RH-24)		4		1,270	5,080	
Inspection lamp (WL-30)		4		9,950	39,800	



号	名称 · 形状寸法	单位	数	单 位 价	金 额	備 考
	Air gun. (ABC-320)		4	1,500	6,000	
	Air hose w/coupler (CH-210)		4	9,250	37,000	
	Water hose w/coupler and nozzle (WG-1920)		2	11,400	22,800	
	Brush (250-N)		4	2,940	11,760	
	Table w/seat (3616DL/2218ZZ)		1		45,100	
	Transportation and package		1		2,290,000	
1-2	Installation		1		6,600,000	
	Total				22,005,800	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
2	PERIODICAL FACTORY					
2-1	Machine				75,835,550	
2-2	Installation				4,200,000	
	Sub-Total				80,035,550	
2-3	Spare parts				12,384,500	
	Total				92,200,050	

號	名稱 · 形狀寸法	單位	數	量	單	價	金	額	備	考
2-1	MACHINE Rigid rack (M-15LB)		100			19,500	1,950,000			
	Air hydraulic garage jack (MA-1500L)		12			346,000	4,152,000			
	Hydraulic garage jack (M-500M)		12			114,000	1,368,000			
	Parts washing stand (WS-25)		12			189,000	2,268,000			
	Transmission jack (HJJ-800B)		25			96,500	2,412,500			
	Surface plate (SPC-11)		4			214,300	857,200			
	Wheel dolly (WD-1100)		12			127,000	1,524,000			
	Tool stand (TS-34)		25			26,500	662,500			
	Arc welder (AT-SS-500)		6			201,700	1,210,200			
	Gas cutting & regulator set (GS-10)		6			134,000	804,000			
	Lub-drum (DL-142)		8			752,000	6,016,000			
	Universal puller set (UP-5000)		8			165,000	1,320,000			
	Air meter (AT-300)		4			88,000	352,000			
	Work bench (T-1000)		12			111,000	1,332,000			
	Vice (UV-150)		4			54,000	216,000			
	Service creeper (SC-5B)		50			12,900	645,000			
	Pedestal grinding machine (SGK-T/PEK)		4			73,400	293,600			

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 · 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	Brake fluid bleeder (BFB-25)		8	112,000	896,000	
	Bench drilling machine (BSD-350AF)		4	193,500	774,000	
	Hydraulic press (HP-100A)		1		975,000	
	Air disc grinder (M-70S)		4	53,500	214,000	
	Bushing installer & remover set (SDE-1000)		4	34,000	136,000	
	Vernier caliper (N-20)		4	10,400	41,600	
	Adjustable reamer set (PL-44)		4	97,000	388,500	
	Tap & dies set (M-320)		4	43,000	172,000	
	Circuit tester (TH-20)		25	8,950	223,750	
	Torque wrench (5600F)		10	26,800	268,000	
	" (2800F)		10	13,400	134,000	
	Air impact wrench (AW-4000T)		12	129,000	1,548,000	
	" (AW-1600T)		12	44,500	534,000	
	" (AW-2000)		12	64,000	768,000	
	Hand truck (No.10L)		12	63,000	756,000	
	Batt tester (EM-77)		4	43,000	172,000	
	Air drill (AD-100A)		4	34,000	136,000	
	Special tools for Isuzu		4	1,000,000	4,000,000	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	Special tools for Mitsubishi		4	1,000,000	4,000,000	
	Fork lift (FG-10)		2	1,535,000	3,070,000	
	Working lamp (WL-30)		25	9,950	248,750	
	Drain cart (DC-77)		25	16,300	407,500	
	Electric pencil (EP-A)		1		35,000	
	Tool cabinet (TB-100B)		1		116,000	
	Gasket punch set (H-75)		2	3,400	6,800	
	Chisel and punch set (320)		2	8,750	17,500	
	Impact driver (#2600)		25	4,250	106,250	
	Writing table w/seat (3616DL/2218ZZ)		12	45,100	541,200	
	Soap ring plier set (SPS-4)		12	4,250	51,000	
	Universal tool set (D-3000)		4	318,000	1,272,000	
	Mechanic tool set (CU-305)		150	42,000	6,300,000	
	Double slede hammer (DSH-6)		4	2,800	11,200	
	Drum greaser (DL-142)		12	752,000	9,024,000	
	Transportation and package		1		11,110,000	
2-2	Installation		1		4,200,000	
	Total				80,035,550	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
3-	SPARE PARTS (PHASE II)					
3-1	Inspection Factory		1		1,043,840	
3-2	Periodical Factory		1		12,382,500	
	Sub-total				13,426,340	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
3-1	INSPECTION(SPARE PARTS)					
	Speedometer tester (SM-300-2)		16	4,090	65,440	
	Pillow block					
	Belows lift		4	34,960	139,840	
	Bearing		16	600	9,600	
	Rubber hose		4	700	2,800	
	Brake lining		8	4,000	32,000	
	Brake tester (BBT-204A)					
	Rack gear		4	4,000	16,000	
	Pinion set		4	6,000	24,000	
	Spring		8	4,000	32,000	
	Painter		2	3,600	7,200	
	Side slip tester (WG-300D-2)					
	Bearing seat for plate		16	820	13,120	
	Bearing for plate		16	1,080	17,280	
	Roller		8	1,340	10,720	
	Roller guide		8	1,900	15,200	
	Micro switch		4	1,340	5,360	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	Bell crank bar		2	7,940	15,880	
	Return bar		2	6,800	13,600	
	Spring for return bar		2	340	680	
	Snap switch		2	860	1,720	
	Pilot lamp		2	3,060	6,120	
	Auto lift (WSL-80)		2	1,600	3,200	
	V packing		4	1,680	6,720	
	Packing		2	1,260	2,520	
	Oil seat packing		1		38,800	
	Air valve		1		38,800	
	Oil valve					
	Auto lub (AL-205)		2	159,900	319,800	
	Siphon pump		2	65,000	130,000	
	Grip meter		2	17,420	34,840	
	Non-drip hose		2	20,300	40,600	
	Hose					
	Sub-Total				1,043,840	



号	名称 · 形状寸法	单位	数量	单价	价值	金额	备注
3-2	PERIODICAL (SPARE PARTS)						
	PERIODICAL REPAIR						
	Air-hydraulic garage jack (MA-1500L)						
	Overhaul kit		12	1,600	19,200		
	Caster wheel set		24	7,000	168,000		
	Hydraulic garage jack (M-500M)						
	Caster bracket ass'y		24	3,600	86,400		
	Release valve		12	500	6,000		
	Overhaul kit		12	9,940	119,280		
	Parts washing stand (WS-25)						
	Pump ass'y		12	21,600	259,200		
	Tank		12	18,280	219,360		
	Transmission jack (HJ-800B)						
	Bracket ass'y		100	860	86,000		
	Overhaul kit		25	1,720	43,000		
	Arc welder						
	Secondary cord	m	300	2,140	642,000		
	Earth cord	"	60	1,930	115,800		

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	Earth clip		6	4,950	29,700	
	Safety holder		6	4,650	27,900	
	Helmet		6	2,080	12,480	
	Glove		30	1,130	33,900	
	Lub drum (DL-142)					
	Grease pump		21	189,800	3,985,800	
	High pressure grease gun		21	13,200	277,200	
	High pressure hose		21	32,000	672,000	
	Air meter (AT-300)		4	79,600	318,400	
	"					
	Pedestal grinding machine (SGK-T/PPK)		4			
	Stone		40	6,400	256,000	
	Eye shield		4	3,200	12,800	
	Bench drilling machine (BSD-350AF)		4	7,000	28,000	
	Drill chuck		8	1,000	8,000	
	Handle spring		8	900	7,200	
	V belt		8	800	6,400	
	Round belt					

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	Round belt		8	500	4,000	
	Switch		8	1,200	9,600	
	Drill 1.00 - 13mm by 0.5mm		40	29,000	1,160,000	
	Hydraulic press (HP-100A)		1		6,580	
	Overhaul kit		1		9,900	
	Pressure gauge		1		4,060	
	Worm gear		1		920	
	Wire rope		1		200	
	Wire clip		2	100		
	Air disc grinder (M-70S)					
	Wheel (180φmm)		40	4,880	195,200	
	Rubber pad		20	2,500	50,000	
	Wire brush		20	8,880	177,600	
	Circuit tester (TH-20)					
	Terminal cord		100	460	46,000	
	Battery		50	150	7,500	
	Air impact wrench (AW-4000F)					
	Anvil		12	13,160	157,920	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 · 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	Hammer		12	4,400	52,800	
	Motor case packing, front		12	100	1,200	
	Motor case packing, rear		12	560	6,720	
	Rotor vane		60	120	7,200	
	Air impact wrench (AW-1600T)					
	Anvil		12	3,080	36,960	
	Hammer		12	2,570	30,840	
	Motor case packing, front		12	70	840	
	Motor case packing, rear		12	70	840	
	Rotor vane		60	220	13,200	
	Air impact wrench (AW-2000)					
	Anvil		12	4,800	57,600	
	Hammer		12	3,720	44,640	
	Rotor vane		60	90	5,400	
	Motor case packing, front		12	330	3,960	
	Motor case packing, rear		12	90	1,080	
	Air drill (AD-100A)					
	Drill 1.0 - 10.0mm by 0.5mm		40	12,170	486,800	

零件号	名称 · 形状 · 尺寸 · 方法	单位	数量	单价	金额	备注
	Fork lift (FC-10)		2	118,000	236,000	
	Radiator ass'y (91101-00100)		2	4,000	8,000	
	Radiator hose (91101-00300)		2	2,800	5,600	
	" (91101-00400)		8	140	1,120	
	Radiator hose clamp (MS666015)		2	2,600	5,200	
	Timing belt (91201-10900)		2	600	1,200	
	Fuel strainer (64303-20100)		8	100	800	
	Fuel hose clamp (MF-661-006)		2	800	1,600	
	Fuel hose (91264-00900)		2	1,600	3,200	
	" (91264-00800)		2	1,100	2,200	
	Packing (91264-00300)		4	5,400	21,600	
	Lamp (05101-02100)		4	280	1,120	
	Valve (F8440-12450)		4	5,000	20,000	
	Lamp front (05153-02700)		4	220	880	
	Bulb (MF820-183)		4	260	1,040	
	" (MF820-332)		4	8,000	32,000	
	Lamp rear (05153-02900)		4	300	1,200	
	Bulb (MF820-362)					

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	Lens front (05153-03100)		2	1,020	2,040	
	Lens rear (05153-03200)		2	1,540	3,080	
	Back buzzer (05151-02000)		2	9,900	19,800	
	Pressure plate (91221-05030)		2	40,000	80,000	
	Clutch disc (91221-05100)		2	19,000	38,000	
	Clutch shifter (91225-10700)		2	8,800	17,600	
	Clutch bearing (MZ620330)		2	5,800	11,600	
	Pilot bearing (MD-002613)		2	520	1,040	
	Rim ass'y (91443-00020)		4	15,600	62,400	
	Tire (64343-40400)		4	30,200	120,800	
	Rim ass'y (91243-00020)		4	11,000	44,000	
	Tire (64343-10400)		4	22,400	89,600	
	Wheel cylinder repair kit (91246-01810)		2	1,700	3,400	
	Master cylinder repair kit (91246-10310)		2	3,000	6,000	
	Shoe lining primary (91246-01900)		4	4,800	19,200	
	Shoe lining secondary (91246-02100)		4	4,800	19,200	
	Choke cable (91251-12100)		2	7,600	15,200	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	Parking cable (91246-02700)		2	7,600	15,200	
	Parking cable (91246-02800)		2	7,600	15,200	
	Tilt cylinder seal kit (94004-00100)		4	8,600	34,400	
	Tilt cylinder seal kit (94004-00120)		4	9,700	38,800	
	Lift cylinder seal kit (94014-00110)		2	9,000	18,000	
	Special tool					
	Wrench (91268-00700)		2	5,000	10,000	
	" (91268-00800)		2	6,000	12,000	
	For engine					
	Engine oil	lit	40	21,600	864,000	
	Hydraulic oil	"	36	12,600	453,600	
	Brake oil	"	2	3,000	6,000	
	Sub-Total				12,382,500	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
			第 III 期 工 事			
1.	(Item) Paint and Body Shop				50,411,650	
	Sub-Total				50,411,650	
2.	Spare Parts				4,056,555	
3.	Sending of Supervisor				9,760,000	
	Total				64,228,205	



番 号	名 称 · 形 状 · 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
1.	PAINI AND BODY SHOP					
1-1	Machine				42,011,650	
1-2	Instanation				8,400,000	
	Sub-Total				50,411,650	
1-3	Spare parts				4,056,555	
	Total				54,468,205	

型号	名称 · 形状 · 寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	备注
1-1	MACHINE SINGLE SIDE					
	Surface planer (PB-3)		1		650,000	
	Hand wood planer (L-450)		2	46,800	93,600	
	Band saw (JB-S70)		1		688,000	
	Circular saw (SEC-16)		2	361,000	722,000	
	Sewing machine (STM-28)		3	317,200	951,600	
	Air drill w/hose 10m and connector (AD-100A)		5	46,190	230,950	
	Air driver w/hose 10m (GT-F6XD)		5	70,990	354,950	
	Pipe Bender (D-443)		1		21,250	
	Arc welder w/accessories (YA-300E)		3	148,500	445,500	
	Gas welder set (GS-10)		6	229,000	1,374,000	
	Body fender tool set (TF-50A)		5	18,700	93,500	
	Hydraulic garage jack (M-500M)		5	114,000	570,000	
	Power pack (404HRL)		5	186,000	930,000	
	Air drill w/hose 10m and connector (211A)		5	35,190	175,950	
	Hole saw (1853HS)		6	25,200	151,200	
	Work bench w/vice (T-1000, UV-150)		5	165,000	825,000	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	Flexible file holder & blade (350R/350F/No.9)		5	7,710	38,550	
	Set of needle file set (F-150S)		5	1,450	7,250	
	Bench grinder (SGK-T/PFK)		3	68,400	205,200	
	Cast iron annfl (AN-50)		5	30,500	153,000	
	C. Lamp (CV-100)		5	3,160	15,800	
	" (CV-125)		5	4,150	20,750	
	" (CV-150)		5	5,250	26,250	
	" (CV-200)		5	8,050	40,250	
	Hydraulic press (HP-50E)		1		352,000	
	Surface plate (SFC-14)		5	1,096,200	5,481,000	
	Disc grinder (NSG-100)		5	17,200	86,000	
	Swage block (ISB-95)		5	59,000	295,000	
	Air impact wrench (AW-1200) w/hose 10m and connector		5	49,970	249,950	
	Frame straightener (FS-30L)		1		12,999,000	
	Impact driver (#2600)		6	4,250	25,500	
	Double sledge hammer (DSH-12)		6	4,800	28,800	
	Tin shear (360SS)		3	5,200	15,600	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	Tin shear (360ST)		3	4,750	14,250	
	Roll cutter (RC-5)		2	48,000	96,000	
	Machine tool set (CU-305)		28	42,000	1,176,000	
	Infrared ray stand (TRB-6E)		6	86,000	516,000	
	Airless spray unit (YSE 160P 30SP)		6	252,000	1,512,000	
	Air regulator set (AR-303)		8	46,000	368,000	
	Auto lift (WSL-80)		1		1,540,000	
	Coater (YSE 65P20)		2	127,000	254,000	
	Hand truck (No.101)		6	63,000	378,000	
	Turbo plower (TEL0)		5	250,000	1,250,000	
	Grafenite meltuigpot (No.250)		2	120,000	240,000	(42,011,650)
	Transportation and package		1		6,410,000	
	Installation		1		8,400,000	
	Sub-Total				50,411,650	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
1-3	SPARE PARTS Paint and body shop		1		4,056,555	
Sub-Total:					4,056,555	

番 号	名 称 · 形 状 寸 法	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	備 考
	SPARE PARTS					
	Single side surface planer (PB-3)					
	Cutter		15	9,640	144,600	
	Bolt nut		30	900	27,000	
	V belt		3	4,000	12,000	
	Hand wood planer (L-450)					
	Cutter		5	3,000	15,000	
	Carbon brush		5	480	2,400	
	Band saw (JB-S70)					
	Saw band		10	18,000	180,000	
	V belt		3	4,000	12,000	
	Circular saw (SEC-16)					
	Tip saw		4	18,000	72,000	
	V belt		2	4,000	8,000	
	Sewing machine (STW-28)					
	Needle		300	80	24,000	
	Hook		3	15,200	45,600	
	Feeder		6	4,800	28,800	

品名	名称·形状·寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	備考
	Needle plate		3	3,600	10,800	
	Tension bracket		3	2,600	7,800	
	Thread controller disc		6	700	4,200	
	Thread take-up spring		36	120	4,320	
	Needle set-screw		30	60	1,800	
	Air drill (AD-100A)					
	Drill (1.0-10.0mm by 0.5mm)		50	12,170	608,500	
	Air driver (GT-P6ND)					
	Anvil		5	3,260	16,300	
	Hammer		5	2,160	10,800	
	Rotor vane		25	220	5,500	
	Arc welder (MA-300Z)					
	Secondary cord	m	150	1,710	256,500	
	Earth cord	"	30	1,435	43,050	
	Earth clip		3	2,680	8,040	
	Safety holder		3	3,940	11,820	
	Terminal		3	145	435	
	Helmet		3	2,080	6,240	

查号	名称·形状寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	備考
	Glove		15	1,130	16,950	
	Hydraulic garage jack (M-500M)		10	3,600	36,000	
	Caster bracket assy		5	500	2,500	
	Release valve		5	9,940	49,700	
	Overhaul kit					
	Air drill (211A)					
	Drill (1.00 - 10.0mm by 0.5mm)		50	12,170	608,500	
	Bench grinder (SGK-T/PPK)					
	Stone		30	6,400	192,000	
	Eye shield		3	3,200	9,600	
	Hydraulic press (HP-50E)					
	Pressure gauge		1		9,240	
	Worm		1		1,620	
	Worm gear		1		2,120	
	Wire rope		1		540	
	Wire clip		2	90	180	
	Overhaul kit		1		2,760	



序号	名称·形状寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	备注
	Disc grinder (VSG-100)					
	Sanding disc (#30, #60, #100)		100	335	33,500	
	Rubber pad		5	610	3,050	
	Air impact wrench (AW-1200)					
	Anvil		5	2,580	12,900	
	Hammer		5	2,200	11,000	
	Rotor vane		25	190	4,750	
	Motor case packing, front		5	70	350	
	Motor case packing, rear		5	70	350	
	Infrared red stand (TRB-6E)					
	Bulb		100	4,300	430,000	
	Airless spray unit (YSE-160 P30SP)					
	Paint pump		6	58,700	352,200	
	Spray gun		6	26,000	156,000	
	Gun swivel		6	3,000	18,000	
	Tip filter		12	1,900	22,800	
	Line filter		12	1,000	12,000	
	Paint hose		6	11,000	66,000	

号	名称 · 形状 · 寸法	单位	数量	单价	金额	備考
	Spray tip 3	ea.	6	21,000	126,000	
	Auto lift (WSL-80)					
	V packing		2	1,600	3,200	
	Packing		4	1,680	6,720	
	Oil seat packing		2	1,260	2,520	
	Air valve		1		38,800	
	Oil valve		1		38,800	
	Coater (YSE 65P20)					
	Paint pump		2	59,500	119,000	
	Spray gun		2	26,000	52,000	
	Gun swivel		2	3,000	6,000	
	Tip filter		6	1,900	11,400	
	Paint hose		2	8,000	16,000	
	Spray tip		2	7,000	14,000	
	Sub-Total				4,056,555	

JICA